r
1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
“~ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v 1| 2
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. BEFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicsblc)
P00253 18-May-2012
6. ISSUED BY' CODE WH113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE l S2205A
DCMARAYTHEON
USASMOC/ARSTRAT S0APPLE HILL DRIVE
m&% WS TZFR2
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801 BURYMA 0167
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
ANDOVER A 1610-440 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | DASG80-88-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05718 IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThe sbave numbered solicitation is ammnded as'set feth in ltom L4. The hour and date apecifiod Br receipt ofOfiic D ia extended. D in not axtonded.
Ofibr must acknowlodgoe roceipt ofthis amendmeat prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or ss anmended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
(a) By complating Iterm 8 and 15, and retumning copies ofthe mmsndment; (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis anendment on each copy ofthe ofr submitted;

or () By separate letter or tolegramwhich includes a reférence to the solicitation and amendment numbors. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 70 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis smendment you desireto change un offr aiready submitted, such change muy be medo by telogramor letter,
provided cach tologramor lettor makes refirenco to the solicitstion and this amendwment, and is received prior to the oponing hour and date specified.

i 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (if required)
L.

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X |B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF scction headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number: (b)(6) hl

The purpose of this modification is corract the CIN in Modification P00251, ACRN MX, from CIN: GFEBS001015913300001 to CIN
GFEBS001015813300030. All other terms and conditions remain the same and no additional funding has been provided.

LExcopt as provided herein, all torms and conditions ofthe document refrenced in ltom5A or 104, s herctofore changed, remuins unchanged and in fisll Hroe and efibct.
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) RACTING OFFICER (Type or print) (b ) ( 6)

16C. DATE SIGNED
sy 286 |4
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTIONTO S 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

OO&S 0 ’ FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00253
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

(End of Summary of Changes)

003503



|.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v P 1
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECTNO {Ifapplicable)
P00254 18-May-2012
6. ISSUED BY CODE WB113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC MIS TZFR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRFSS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST, 7
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
X 10A. MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASGE0-88-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1988
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS
DT'IU above numbered solicitation is amonded as set brth in Item 14, The hour and date specified brreceipt o fOfier D is extended, D 18 not extended.

Ofer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe fbllowing methods:

(u) By conpleting [tems 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofiér submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reférence to the solicitation and amondment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an olfiér already submirted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and awthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.243-2, Changes, and FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, [ | is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.)
Modification Control Number: M (b)(6)
To issue a change order for addi r Testing (LUT) training due to replacement of soldiers conducting the LUT as

outlined in CCAM-CAB-B letters, JLENS-2012-012 and JLENS-2012-018, dated March 30, 2012 and April 26, 2012, respectively. The
required training is as follows: Genie Man-Lift Training, Utah Test and Training Range (UTTR), 12 students; Flight Director Training, UTTR, &
students; and Maintainer Course Training, UTTR 17 students.

Except a8 provided herein, all terns and conditions ofthe document rerenced in tem9A or 10 A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fall Bree and efct,
“A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED
May-2012

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTIONTO S§F 30 30-1
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

0@&25;0% FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

30 (Rev. 10-83)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 2 of 12

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $724,879.00 from $1,920,203,430.00 to
$1,920,928,309.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased by SN from SEEEED ‘o T (oxy J
The target profit/fee has increased by YR fro( RSt P
The total cost of this line item has increased by $724,879.00 from $1,682,454,983.00 to @D)L‘D

$1,683,179,862.00.

This includes an increase in target cost of §lillonsisting of a crease in cost and a (il crease LX)
in facilities capital cost of money, and an increase in target fee of| which is target cost less facilities (‘.OEUL)
capital cost of money.

CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has increased by—‘m-o t_ \/b)t-l)

* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioan] GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, invoiced,
analyzed, or reported separately from SubCLIN 0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN
0017AA with associated incentive events and flat zones.

SUBCLIN 003002 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
003002
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA

CPIF
FOB: Destination

ACRN MX . $719,132.00
CIN: GFEBS001017438300030

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost L] COX ¢)
004504



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 3 of 12

Target Fee - (b)(4)

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:
vemnre (b)(4)

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun: (@llor the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until (b)(4)
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun: @ the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum  (b)(4)
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased b nts for every dollar that (b)(4)
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased b ts for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater th ent or less thanffjjfcent of the target cost. (b)(4)

B-18. TARGET COST. TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost: r——s (b)(4)
b Target fee pr—— (b)(4)
c. Minimum incentive fee: T gg;gig
d. Maximum incentive fee: GO (b)(4)
e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,683,179,862

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office
As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $719,132.00 from
$1,876,986,879.63 to $1,877,706,011.63.
SUBCLIN 003002 (GFEBS funding for SubCLIN 0017AA):
Funding on SUBCLIN 003002 is initiated as follows:
ACRN: MX

CIN: GFEBS001017438300030

003503



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 4 of 12

Accing Data: 02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $719,132.00
Total: $719,132.00

Cost Code: ASXFJ

Target Cost, Target Fee, and total for the above increase of $719,132 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost os cost and (IF facilities capital cost of money) and an increase (o)t
in target fee of Y %)
Target Cost (b)(4)
Target Fee .
Total $719,132 (bx}{

CYes

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
{(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : ; THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $1,682,454,983 $724,879 $ 1,683,179,862
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — [ s )
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: GRS G O (-
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,643,784,189.27 $719,132 $1,644,503,321.27
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 38670,793.73 $ 5,747 $ 38,676,540.73

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraph c., is revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-1 lies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,683,179,862 includes a
target cost o ich includes q:)st arb of facilities capital cost of GO
money) and a centive fee which i f target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (53‘«0"

b. Cost Incentive.

) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

1
Y . . o0l G

oK

O0AS06



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 5 of 12

(2) The maximum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is@liJf the target cost less facilities capital cost of b
money-n amount equal to (I INNND (L)

i3i The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is{iiof the target cost less facilities capital cost of money Y

an amount equal to (NN b)Yy

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
of P Government / ontractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio offjjfjFovernment / (ot
W ontractor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1). W) LL)L

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum (I 1at zone” will be established at the target cost value of (N ith the by
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from

$_to once the program milestones set forth below are conducted. (Note: As of the foys

effective date of Modification P00253, only &oﬁhe maxim t zone” has been e)

acknowledged as earned.) ).
) (PSR- the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamed by the conduct of the SDD System b4

Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
G Fin2! determination of incentive fee payment utilizin . 2 the by
conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, W Gﬁ» o
— (0w 2
24

®
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raﬁheon

-f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical

completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedulé incentive of Final Xt

determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the _
contract. Reference lottor (S
G (o1

) —-/o of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamed by the conduct of the Developmental (oly
Test 1 (DT-1) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 11/1/11. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
that Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
*n S of the available ” Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the by
“Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the contract.)

(d)ﬂf the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Electromagnetic (b )( 4 ) L)
Environmental Effects (E3) Testing in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 11/1/11.

(¢) QI QU of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Integrated Fire (b)( 4)(?\“
Control Event in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 11/1/11.

) (RPEER of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Functional (b)(4) wpic

Configuration Audit (FCA) #1 in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 11/1/11.

00a507



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 6 of 12

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of $1,463,647,573 will be used.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any

Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00252 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00254:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC , 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
Al 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00
BJ 7,896,673.34
BK 260,000.00
BL 0.00

00a50¢



BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
Kw

KY

LA
LB
LC

LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX
LY
LZ

MC

125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
" 350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
'$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

003509

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 7 of 12



$0.00

$270,514,880.00

$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7,864,499.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$53,693,415.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 8 of 12

6. The following is an update to Modification P00252 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00254:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

REEEE

AG

AN

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00

004510

440,100.00

94,288,100.52




CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 000SAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
Bz

KQ

100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

00831

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 9 of 12

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,674,673.34

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS

LT

LU
LV

Lw
LX
LY

MC

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
1,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$53,693,415.00

118,250.00

004513

1,644,503,321.27

118,250.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00254
Page 10 of 12



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00254
Page 11 of 12
CLIN 0017AC BZ 190,000.00
190,000.00
CLIN 0017AD KN 0.00
CLIN 0017AD KS 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0017AE LL 173,798.00
173,798.00
CLIN 0017AH KT 173,798.00
173,798.00
CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00
CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00
CLIN 0021AA KW 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0021AB Kv 0.00
CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00
CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00
CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00
CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00
CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00
CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00
CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00
CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00
CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
297,500.00
CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 Kw 20,000.00

0043513



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00254
Page 12 of 12

CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00
CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00
CLIN 0025 MA 0.00
2,254,254.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 LM 329.972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00
CLIN 0028 MU $7,864,499
17,439,008.00
CLIN 003001* MX $52,974,283.00
CLIN003002* MX $719,132.00

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioanl GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards ot the total contract funding obligated.

{(End of Summary of Changes)

003.5/%



[ 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

v 1] 10
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
P00255 24-May-2012
6.ISSUED BY CODE  [W8113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE |S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HIU. DRWVE
SMDC-RDC M/S T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA Q1878
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOV\ELL ST.
ANDOVER MA 018104400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASGB0-98-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__05716 _{FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Dnm above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified fr receipt of Offr D is extended, D is not extended,
Oftr must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:
(a) By completing Iters 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By sep letter or telegram which includes areference to the solicitation and amendment nurbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis emendment you desire to chango an ofir already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required) '

See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

X |P. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification Control Number: q (b ) (6 )
To increase incremental funding in the amount of $5,747.

Txcept a8 provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document roferenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, i h: d and in fill frce and efisct.

b

\. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)zb)( 6) {

o)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SI D
(6
24-May-2012 N
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) ~
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

005 15 e oy 5 243

b




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 2 of 10
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0030
The total cost of this line item has increased by $5,747.00 from $53,693,415.00 to $53,699,162.00. *

* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioanl GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, invoiced,

analyzed, or reported separately from SubCLIN 0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN
0017AA with associated incentive events and flat zones.

SUBCLIN 003003 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

003003
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017

CPIF
FOB: Destination

ACRN MX $5,747.00
CIN: GFEBS001017438400030

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $5,747.00 from
$1,877,706,011.63 to $1,877,711,758.63.

SUBCLIN 003003:
Funding on SUBCLIN 003003 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MX

CIN: GFEBS001017438400030

Acctng Data: 02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $5,747.00

Total: $5,747.00

Cost Code: ASXF]

0051



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 3 of 10

Target Cost, Target Fee, and total for the above increase of {iJJJJJistributed as follows and includes an increase

in target cost 0s

$403.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

f cost and (K facilities capital cost of money) and an increase in target fee of

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA :

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee:
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs:

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated:

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding

. THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

$1,683,179,862 $ 0 $ 1,683,179,862

$1,644,503,321.27  $5,747

$ 38,676,54073 ($5,747) $ 38,670,793.73

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include

SubCLIN 17AH)

3. The following is an update to Modification P00254 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P00255:

ACRN

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00

00517

(b)(4

QL

()t

LI,

(b)(4)

©

$1,644,509,068.27 lbj}d)



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00255
Page 4 of 10
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00
BJ 7,896,673.34
BK 260,000.00
BL 0.00
BM 125,000.00
BN 103,000.00
BP 10,199,288.50
BU 350,000.00
BV 9,000.00
BW 84,896,852.00
BX 1,146,000.00
BY 3,880,000.00
Bz 190,000.00
KL 118,250.00
KM 192,793,000.00
KN 0.00
KQ 92,811.00
KR 0.00
KS 0.00
KT 386,377,998.00
KU 2,203,183.00
KV 65,000.00
Kw 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
Kz 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
LB 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
LD 7,943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00
LH 400,000.00
LI 7,476.00
LK $281,575,897.00

00aSIE



$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7,864,499.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$53,699,162.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 5 of 10

4. The following is an update to Modification P00254 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00255:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

>

58

BE 5

440,100.00
0.00

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00

00519



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013

AE
AF
AG

AN

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

Al
AK
AL

AQ

BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00

00250

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 6 of 10

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN C017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AY
AZ
BJ

BW

3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00

Q05|

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 7 of 10

38,674,673.34

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021 AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

MQ

MS
MT

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KQ

KW

KV
LB

KY

LA

$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$53,699,162.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

003533,

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 8 of 10

1,644,509,068.27

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00




CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028

CLIN 003001*
CLIN003002*
CLIN 000303*

KW

KY
KV
LB
LF

LR

LA
LG

KwW
LP

LE
M

LN

LZ

LM

MG

MX
MX
MX

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

$7,864,499

$52,974,283.00

$719,132.00
$5,747.00

00d523

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

17,439,008.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 9 of 10



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00255
Page 10 of 10

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINSs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioanl GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

(End of Summary of Changes)

00353y



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

v 1] 10
\MENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 3. PROJECT NO (Ifspplicable)
PO0256 18-Jun-2012
6 ISSUED BY CODE  [WB113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (lfother thax fteme) coo: [szdsA
OCMA RAYTHEON T
UBASMOC/ARSTRAT SOAPPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S T2FR2
PO BOX 1800 TEWKSBURY MA 01678
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3601
§. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., &reet, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST.
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10. 0D. O RACT/ORDER NO.
x | K883 E S
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (5718 ]pmm X ] 30-Jan-1998
11, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[_Jho sbove numbered aoticitation is oaded as set frth in Ttem 14, The hour snd date specifisd r receipt ofOfr D is extonded, D {a not extondod.
Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour snd date specified in the solicitation or as apmaded by oue ofthe Hilowing methods:-. .. .. ..
(s) By conpleting Iters 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe ameadrmnt; (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis smmndment on each copy ofthe ofiir submitted;

or (¢) By asparate letter or telogramwhich includes s refirence to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis soendmoat you deairo to chango an oféx slveady submitted, such change may bo mmde by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor lettor mekea refirenco to the solicitation and this smendment, and is roocived prior to the openiag hourand date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such s changes in paying
office, appropriation date, otc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor IZ] is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. /
= 4.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject- matter ( ) ( “
where feasitle,) b s
Modification Control Number:
To provide incremantal funding in the amount of $16,000,000.
Except us provided herein, all tecms and conditions ofthe document vefbrenced in Item9A or 10A, as herstoro changed, reowins unchanged and in L1l roo and effot, (b\ La y

*A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

D¢

(Signature of person suthorized to sign)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84
003545 FAR (8 R 5304




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 2 of 10
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has increased by $16,000,000.00 from $53,699,162.00 to $69,699,162.00.*
* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioan] GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, invoiced,

analyzed, or reported separately from SubCLIN 0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN
0017AA with associated incentive events and flat zones.

SUBCLIN 003004 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

003004
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA

CPIF
FOB: Destination

ACRN MX $16,000,000.00
CIN: GFEBS001019081700030

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Pa'yment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $16,000,000.00
from $1,877,711,758.63 to $1,893,711,758.63.

SUBCLIN 003004:
Funding on SUBCLIN 003004 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MX

CIN: GFEBS001019081700030

Accing Data; 02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $16,000,000.00

Total: $16,000,000.00

00 5d b



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00256
Page 3 of 10
Cost Code: A5SXFJ
Target Cost, Target Fee, and total for the above increase of ([l is distributed as follows and includes an W)
increase in target cost osu-f cost and $ @D S facilities capital cost of money) and an 47950
increase in target fee of YNNG
Target Cost -
Target Fee | L)
Total $16,000,000 | ) )

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : } THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Inciuding Fee: $1,683,179,862 $ 0 $1,683,179,862
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: T Ny $ 2GRy )
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for (b)(4)

Payment of Fee: s D S SO b S%Atj
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,644,509,068.27  $16,000,000 $1,660,509,068.27 (
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 38,670,793.73 ($16,000,000) $  22,670,793.73

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

3. The following is an update to Modification P00255 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00256:

ACRN FUNDING

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF

AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP

AQ

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00

00353



AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
" BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

KY

LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH

35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
: 550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00

00 SA¥

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 4 of 10



7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7,864,499.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$69,699,162.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 5 of 10

4. The following is an update to Modification P00255 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00256:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003

&

CRN

5%

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00

00539



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

BP

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

00530

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 6 of 10

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AU
AY

AZ
BJ

BW

| S e o ol ol o o o] jor M)
Wb REERECREELRACERZEYE

REERBBE8EKkEcES

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00

0053

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 7 of 10

38,674,673.34

0.00




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 8 of 10

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KQ

Kw

KV
LB

KY

$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$69,699,162.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

003532

1,660,509,068.27

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00




CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028

CLIN 003001*
CLIN003002*

CLIN 000303 *
CLIN 000304*

Kz
LA

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LG

Kw

LE
LM

LN

LZ

LM

MG

MX
MX
MX
MX

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00
630,061.00
1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

$7,864,499

$52,974,283.00
$719,132.00
$5,747.00
$16,000,000.00

003.533

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

17,439,008.00

69,699,162.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 9 of 10



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00256
Page 10 of 10

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioan GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

(End of Summary of Changes)

00 534



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | <" 0P8 | PAGROFRAGES

v 1. ] 18
z.ﬁmomuowmmu NO. 3. BEFECTIVEDATE |4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROIECT NO(Ifuppiicable)
6.i18SUEBDBY CODE  [WO113M 7, ADMINISTERED BY (fothee then femf) CODE | 82208A

DCMARAYTHEON
VSNIMDCARETRAT SOAPPLEHNLDRIVE
20 80X A —
HINTOVELE AL 30907-3007 "

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Streei, County, Sate and Zip Code)

" S A. TTON NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
?&&“ﬂ‘&'ﬂm 98. DATED (SEEITEM 1)
R R —
10B. DATED (SER ITEM 13)
CODE 04716 —JPAQLITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1908
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMMSOFWCTI‘ATIONS

abovernundered soticiiation ls mrendod a5 set firth (o Jtan 14. Thehourand dwespecified Br mosipt ofOfie

E] is ssonded, Dumm
Offie zuit scknowledge recuipi ofthis samdaimnt palar o the hour sad datespeoiSed in tho solizitation or s amended by ene ofthe Hliswing suthods:

() By conpleting ftenm Band IS, ondmtuming ______copies ofthesmmdment; (b) By scknowledging receipt oftk!s ssundsmat oa each copy ofthe offtr submitted; .
or(c) By sepamte Isttar ortelogamwhioh ncludey ll“.u the soliciation and ssnndwent susnbere, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOMENT 10 BB
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOFOFFERE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY REBULTIN
RENICTION OF YOUROFFER, sy vivius ofthis armmndwsmt you desimto change an ofivalwedy submitted, such chasge say be mude by tvlagremorletier,
provided axch telajrumortetor ankes cofivonce to the soliclistion and his emmndiment, and is scsived prorso the opealag hourand detespecified,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Sse Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THISCHANGE ORDER ISTSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM [0A-

B. THE ABOVE NUMBBRECON’I‘IACI‘IOMISMWH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
offica, appropristion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

FAR 52.232-22, Liitafion of Funde and FAR43.1 Mitusl Agreement

D. OTHER ($ecify type of modification snd authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Conimctor [ ] insol, [X] s reirdto g ths ocumcrt sndretirs 1 copis tothe amingoffi.

14, nescmmm,l OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including nﬁelmhalwum subjeot matter
Modification Control Number:

B
To provide incrermmental funding in the amount of $16,000,000; © revise Saciion H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FORCLIN
0017, SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRA TION (SDD) t rmodity the fist spat incentive criveria to deler ana performenos criteria from
the integraad Fire Contral (JFC) avent 1o the Funcional Configurstion Audk (FCA) #1 event and to add additonal fist spot incentive criwrla to
Increase the flst spot intentive apportunity in the future; and ib reviss Section J 1o inolude the revissd fiat spot incentive criarle and @
revisbn to Contract Dete Requirerants List (CORL) B004. Al other terma and conditions remein unchenged.

Excopt as prrovided bavels, alf terwn mnd canditions o fuke document cslemced (n Rem9A or LOA. 8 hewtofbre changud, reunlns uncheaged snd in G11 Srce snd el

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 10-83
novmsvoxmu-u , - Prescribed by GSA (Bev. )

009535 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 2 of 15
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has increased by $16,000,000.00 from $69,699,162.00 to $85,699,162.00.*
* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioanl GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, invoiced,

analyzed, or reported separately from SubCLIN 0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN
0017AA with associated incentive events and flat zones.

SUBCLIN 003005 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

003005
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA

CPIF
FOB: Destination

ACRN MX $16,000,000.00
CIN: GFEBS001015913300030

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $16,000,000.00
from $1,893,711,758.63 to $1,909,711,758.63.

SUBCLIN 003005:
Funding on SUBCLIN 003005 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MX

CIN: GFEBS001015913300030

Accing Data: 02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $16,000,000.00

Total: $16,000,000.00

00d330



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 3 of 15

Cost Code: ASXFJ

Target Cost, Target Fee, and total for the above increase %i:tributed as follows and includes an (oYY

increase in target cost os f cost and acilities capital cost of money) and an «
increase in target fee of (G
Target Cost _
Target Fee Cb
Total $16,000,000 %))

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,683,179,862 $ 0 $ 1,683,179,862

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs: U g ~

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: _ $ — — )

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,660,509,068.27  $16,000,000 $1,676,509,068.27
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $  22,670,793.73 ($16,000,000) $  6,670,793.73

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)
3. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraph c., is revised as follows:

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum (IR flat zone” will be established at the estimated cost value of QESNEISENNwith the (b)(4)
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from

to "nce the program milestones set forth below are conducted. (Note: As of the (b)(4)
effective date of Modification P00257, only -of the maximum SN flat zone” has been
acknowledged as earned.)

() of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System (b)(4)
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
ted the requirement for this flat zone and eamned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
Wﬁnal determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the
conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 from (GGG Y (1)

R 6 )W)

(b) _,_)f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical Cbﬁ
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon )
completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive off NI Finel XD

determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the

0035371



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 4 of 15

contract. Reference lctter, dated 12 January 2009, &om— (D
) GO

() SRR G of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Developmental NT)
Test 1 (DT-1) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government

that Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of WP
orrh of the available $JJJJ® Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the DU
“Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the contract.)
@ RGN of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Electromagnetic )
Environmental Effects (E3) Testing in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12.
(e) of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Integrated Fire ®LX)
Control Event in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the
government aytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule
incentive of %or- of the available SQIJJJJB* Final determination of incentive fee (o))
payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the confract.) *NOTE: The
‘ entive for 513
(b)3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

® + @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Functional (P)(3)(A) L))
Configuration Audit (FCA) #1 in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone (i)&Title

Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *Note: The potential has been10 Sec 130
i due to movement of the incentive for (a)(b)
i ™
(b)(3)(A)

) SN G of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of M&Tide  (b)(Y,
Developmental Test 2 (DT-2) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitied Flatl0 Sec 130
Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12, * (a)(b)

(h) --6 of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Early User Lb)(,‘-[)

Test (previously defined as Limited User Test) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J
attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated
08/10/12. *

@) —-; of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Final U’Y-‘{)
Functional Configuration Audit (FCA) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment
entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *
* These additional incentives are added to the contract contingent upon agreement to a pending contract

ceiling increase. Should the parties not be able to reach agreement on such increase, the Government
reserves the right to rescind the incentives.

(3) For Eamned Value and cost reporting purposes, the estimated cost value o il be used. N )
d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the

performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to

003533



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 5 of 15

the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

4. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS
The following has been revised:
TITLE DATE # OF PAGES

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 Apr 11 13
Revision 13 (Added per Modification P00235)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification PO0166)

CLIN 0017:
JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07

Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 06 Apr 09 38
(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification PO0187)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 09 Mar 10 36
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 2
(Added per Modification P00207)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 01 Sep 11 36
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00239)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 26 Sep 11 36
(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification P00240)

March 08 1 (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B001 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07
Per Modification P00136)
(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

Per Modification PO0143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per Revised 11 Jul 08 1
Modification P00161)
Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 07 May 09 2

Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B00O1 and B014
(Added per Modification P0O0187)

02539



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 6 of 15

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 20 Mar 09 60
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less BO14 )
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 30 Aug 11 2
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B001 and BO14
(Added per Modification P00239)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 31 Jul 12 1
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B004
(Added per Modification P00257)

*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification P00183)

Replaced with Revision D List 23 Feb 10 11

(Per Modification P0O0207)

**Per the DCMA and _laytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of
the equipment listed below for utiization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C- (P)(4)
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)
(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages

0ASH0



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00257
Page 7 of 15
Contract DASGAN-00-C-0091 NN Farm 149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
_ (b)(6)
Ship to address:
(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

JLENS SDD DD250 Plan 11 Dec 09 5

(Added per Modification P00207)

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3893, 15 Nov 10 15
Revision 2, CDRL B039-005b

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3894, 18 Aug 10 16
CDRL B039-006

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3895, 28 Sep 10 50
CDRL B039-007

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) JL1359 20 Jun 11 7

(Added per Modification P00240)

Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD 01 Nov 11 4
Contract, Section H-19(c)
(Added per Modification P00242)

Revised Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD 10 Aug 12 7
Contract, Section H-19(c)
(Added per Modification P00257)

Test Spares List Undated 8
(Added per Modification P00247)

CLINs 0023 and 0024
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2
SOW dated 28 January 2008

(b)(3)(A)
(Added per Mod P00160)
CLIN 0025
JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Sep 09 3

(ORS 4



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 8 of 15

Statement of Work, Revision 5
(Added per Modification P00211)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 30 Mar 10 26
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00211)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07 19
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423), 16 Jun 10 6
CLIN 0028, Exhibit B, Data Item Nos. B001 through B006
(Added per Modification P00211)

CLIN 0027

JLENS System Integration Lab (SIL) Undated 6
Equipment List

(Added per Modification P00196)

Revision to System [ntegration Lab (SIL) 02 Aug 10 6

Equipment List
(Added per Modification P00217)

5. The following is an update to Modification P00256 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00257:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00

00aS4a



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00257
Page 9 of 15
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00
BJ 7,896,673.34
BK 260,000.00
BL 0.00
BM 125,000.00
BN 103,000.00
BP 10,199,288.50
BU 350,000.00
BV 9,000.00
BW 84,896,852.00
BX 1,146,000.00
BY 3,880,000.00
BZ 190,000.00
KL 118,250.00
KM 192,793,000.00
KN 0.00
KQ 92,811.00
KR 0.00
KS 0.00
KT 386,377,998.00
KU 2,203,183.00
KV 65,000.00
KW 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
KZ 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
LB 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
LD 7,943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00
LH 400,000.00
LY 7,476.00
LK $281,575,897.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,410,376.00

o034 3



$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7,864,499.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$85,699,162.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 10 of 15

6. The following is an update to Modification P00256 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00257:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

>

&%

RRERE

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

0054



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0005AB
CLIN 0005AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AK
AL

AQ
BK
BN

BU
BV

AU

AY

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00

00aSYo

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 11 of 15

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AZ
BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU
LV

Lw

LY

MC

19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00

O0aS e

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 12 of 15

38,674,673.34

0.00




DASG60-98-C-0001

P00257
Page 13 of 15

CLIN 0017AA MQ $691,421.00

CLIN 0017AA MR $0.00

CLIN 0017AA MS $700,000.00

CLIN 0017AA MT $16,289,524.00

CLIN 0017AA MV $39,921,199.75

CLIN 0017AA MW $10,000,000.00

CLIN 0017AA MX $85,699,162.00
1,676,509,068.27

CLIN 0017AB KL 118,250.00
118,250.00

CLIN 0017AC BZ 190,000.00
190,000.00

CLIN 0017AD KN 0.00

CLIN 0017AD KS 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0017AE LL 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0017AH KT 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00

CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

CLIN 0021AA KW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00

CLIN 0021AB LB _ 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00

CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00

00354



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 14 of 15

CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00
CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00
CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00
CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00
CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00
CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
297,500.00
CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00
CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00
CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00
CLIN 0025 MA 0.00
2,254.254.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 LM , 329,972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00
CLIN 0028 MU $7,864,499
17,439,008.00
CLIN 003001* MX $52,974,283.00
CLIN003002* MX $719,132.00
CLIN 000303* MX $5,747.00
CLIN 000304* MX $16,000,000.00
85,699,162.00

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioanl GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

00348



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00257
Page 150f 15

(End of Summary of Changes)

0oas4q



' € CONIRACTARND.
JLENS SDbD DASG60-98-C-0001

Bk §: Olstribution F. Further diseeminalion only ss directed by the Crulee
Missiis Defonse Systema Project Offios, SFAS-MSLS-CMDS-PE-CM.
Redstone Arsenat, Al 35068-3000, 24 Merch 2000.
mazmumumumwumummmnndmd
the firat full acoounting morth sfter SDD (chenge order relisrence pamgraph

74). Subwequent submission shall be 20 calender days sfier the close of sagh
accounting month through the period of padonmancs.
Mmmmm»wmmmsummmmmm
tranefer fie which is compatibie with winsight. Formets three and four shall
include 1dentical forecas! pariods. These periads shiall be monthly for 5t ieast
L six months, quarterly for at isast two quariars, and then q , seml-annua),
qr sunually to compistion. To maintain necessary viaibiilty the shall report
via the WBS structurs as follows.

WBS 1 -level 2, WBSE § - lyvel 2. WBS 9 - Lavel 3

WBS2-levs!2, WBSG-lewld.  WBSA-Lewel3
WBS3.-jevel2,  WBB7-Wwei),
WBS4.level2, WBSS.level3,

Lower leve! meporting shell be accomplished ss mquired

The contrecior shall inciude “Best Caas”. "Wort Case”, and “Most Lisely”
Estimaie At Completion (EACa) st total contract isvel. At a minimum. verlence
anglysis shouid be provided for current cost and schatule verisnoes that sre
+/-10% and graster than or equal to $3180K, and cumulative cost and achedule
variances thet are +/-10% snd than or equal to S600K .

The contractor shall also venanoe ensiyss for WGBS elements
axperiencing 8 +/-8% and gresiar than or equal to $2.000K verance st
complation, Notwithstending the foregaing. the total number ¢f versnoes 1o be
reported on each month shall not axcesd & maxivium of 18 WBS slements.
‘Where greater than 15 reportabsle vanences axiet from the varianca pool, the
contractor shall select the tap three varisnce in each calegory. besed on dolies
vaiue of mporiabis WEBS's, that sxceeda the estsbiished threshoids for current
mm(a)mm(ag,ummmmmwm:mu
compisle (3). as applicsbie. The variance anaiysis shall inciude & detalled
sxplansiion of the problem, coective action, mmmw
reo00very. Schedute varience naretives shel identily significant rmissed

misstones and impact to major milsstonss.

Bik 14; Electronic delivery of this data tem AW the SOW. Notdy JLENS
PMWGMMWOPRdMWMM
delivatabie i piaced in portal or repositcry. Latier of trsnsmdtsl must be
signed elactronicatly

DD Form 1423-1, 1 Jun 90

1 DATA lTEMND 2 TIFLE OF DATA VB 3 SUBTITLR
B004 Contract Performance Report
A AUTHORITY (Unts Acgemtion Document No ) 6 REQUIRING OPPICE
DI-MGMT-81466A SFAE-M&LS-CMI)S-BMD
[SURY STATRRENT | m DR TRBUTION

LT MTHLY | SEE BLOCK 16 el
9 APP COX 11 ASGF OATE DATE OF SUBSEOUENT & ADORESEEE Fevel
- F WINSHON

NA N/A_ | SEE BLOCK 16 ha | mame
. REAN: FALMRACEGREON e

00350

(bW



T SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FOR JLENS SDD C * TRACT, SECTION H-19(C), DATED 10 AUG 1: :

|GG R



~"~T SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FORJLENS SDD ¢~ YRACT, SECTION H-19(C), DATED 10 AUG 1. S

Total Fiat Spot vent [

Flatspot rap: : Rernazks centive Fee | Toke! Rat Spctfor Awerded /
Oppartunky for Alotnent Asmount Mnjor Event Recommaended
Eemt {Opportusity) h—::hv
(ofl
(X
(o)
e
A0

()0 )



T SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FOR JLENS SDD ¢ "'RACT SECTION H-19(C), DATED 10 AUG 1.

Total Fiat Spot &!Spot mh‘ Total fat Spat fac n-ud[
mh Major Eveat
uﬂn




“>T SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FOR JLENS SDD.C  "RACT, SECTION H-19(C), DATED 10.AUG 1.




“TXT'SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FORJLENS SDD ¢ TRACT, SECTION H-19(C), DATED 10 AUG 1.

Total Fst Spot for
Najor Svest

I

¥)

Qo

@)

Qo) Ly

002535



T SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FOR JLENS SDD ¢ TRACT, SECTION H-19(C), DATED 10 AUG 1. -

Total Fst Spot Pvant Criverin FiatSpot  |Evidence Remarks Incantive Fos | Total Fint Spot for
Qpportunity for Allotment Amount Major Erest
Grant Oppartuaity) Awerded by
. N »0

I

by

(312

2

00355l



Criterts fAstSpot {VMdancs
Opportunity for
Beant

~ T SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FORJLENS SDD ¢~ "TRACT, SECTION H-19(C), DATED 10 AUG 1.

Remaris
Alownant
Ooportwiity)

Incantive Fae

Totel tlak Spot for
Amount

Major Bvart

I

Aumeded by
»0

289
W)

;Byt)

002557



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
v 1 | 13

ﬁﬁmuommmmmn NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifappliceble)
6.ISSUED BY CODE  |Wo113Mm 7.ADMINISTERED 8Y (other then item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMOG/ARSTRAT S0APPLE HILL. DRVE
SMDC-ROC WS TIFRZ
POBOX 1800 TEWKSBURY MA 0676
HUNTSVILLE AL 356073801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. Sreet, County. State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
;Aomsm gtr:um
8104400 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x | MR E SN
(0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
(CODE | 05716 IPACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1698
11. TRISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS _
THe above nenbared sollcitation is ameaded s set Bith in liemi 4. The hour and dute specified Brreceipt ofOfe D s extended. D is not extended
ﬁml .etmldp receipt ofthis amendment prior 1o the hour and date speciied in the soliciiation or as amended by oae ofthe bilowing nethods: ‘

{e) By conplating ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendwent; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofshis amecdmrent on cach copy ofthe offr subnitied:
or (c) By separate letier or iclegramwhich includes a refbrence to the soliclistion sad amendaent nurbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 70 BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis srendment you desire to change an offir siready submitied. such change my be made by telegramor letter.

provided esch teleg, letter mukes reib ta the solicitation and this anendment. and is recsived prioria the opening hour and dute specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

[y

13. THISITEM APPLIBS ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS
IT MODIFRIES THE OCONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify awhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

X [C- THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR43.103(a)(3), Metual Agreement and FAR 52.232-22, “Limiation of Funds”

]D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and auhority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ﬁ iswot, [X] isrequired 1o sign this document and return 1 copies (0 the issuing office.

where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:

date of Developmental Test 2 (D1-2) and to provide incremental funding in the amount of $36,266,043.
AR other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

I4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject mater.

The purpese of this modification is to increase the estimated cost of SubCLIN 0017AA due to a cost overrun resulting from the delayed start

Except as provided hereln, all termm and conditions ofthe document referenced in liem9A or 10A. as heretobre changed. remming unchenged and in full Hroe and cfer.

or print) 16A. N

1)

(6

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

©0355¢

1sC. D GNED 1 ;
/i [201)
4 s 3 Qg 13,
30-105-04 STANDARD FORM:30 (Rev. 10.83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

O
C0

o



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 2 of 13

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $34,309,700.00 from $1,920,928,309.00 to
$1,955,238,009.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The estimated cost has increased by, om 0
The estimated fee has decreased by om
The total estimated cost plus fee of this line item has increased by $34,309,700.00 from $1,683,179,862.00

to $1,717,489,562.00.

his includes an increase in estimated cost o000 consisting of aﬂse in cost and
increase in facilities capital cost of money, and a decrease in estimated fee These
estimated values incorporate the Integrated Fire Control (IFC) incentive recognized in Modification P00257.

The target cost and target fee set forth in the table below reflects the negotiated Section B values prior to
any adjustinents made resulting from estimated cost overruns and share ratio impacts to the fee. Any differences
between the Estimated Cost values provided above in Section B and the Target Cost values shown on the table
below are as a result of estimated cost overruns. Any differences between the Estimated Fee values provided above
in Section B and the Target Fee values shown on the table below are a result of reductions based on current share
ratio impacts to the Target Fee and do not include any allocation for yet to be earned incentives as set forth in
Section H-19. As of the date of this modification, the target cost and target fee are as follows:

The Target Cost is SN consisting o QNN cost and QNN facilities

capital cost of money.
The Target Fee is QNN
Total Target Cost plus Fee is (AN

Pursuant to FAR 16.405-1, the target cost and target fee will be finally determined and adjusted after contract
performance.

The table below provides a summary of the target cost , target fee, and total:

CLIN MOD TARGET COST FCCM TARGET FE TOTAL
17AA Pre-P00251 $1,594,280,516.00
17AA P00251 $1,594,280,516.00
17AA P00254 $1,595,005,395.00
17AA P00258 $1,595,005,395.00

CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has increased by $38,000,000.00 from $85,699,162.00 to $123,699,162.00.

SUBCLIN 003006 is added as follows:

003559

WX

LYY
&

(¢
LX)
L)
D7)



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00258
Page 3 of 13
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
003006
GFEBS funding for SubCLIN 0017AA
CPIF
FOB: Destination
ACRN MX $38,000,000.00

CIN: GFEBS001019081700030

* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additional GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, analyzed,
or reported separately from SubCLIN0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN 0017AA with
associated incentive events and flat zones.

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-10, entitled “Incentive Fee”, the total amount originally negotiated,
adjusted in accordance with paragraph d. of this clause, for target cost and target fee for performance under SubCLIN
0017AA/CLIN 0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost N
Target Fee ] 6
: : L
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: —
Minimum Fee: — L)Ly
(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor) W)€
Underrun: -or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the estimated cost until (\_.,‘ﬁ%)
maximum fee is attained.
Overrun: r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the estimated cost until (Y4
minimum fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased b.ents for every dollar that (b)(}l
the total allowable cost is less than the estimated cost or decreased b ents for every dollar that the total allowable G
cost exceeds the estimated cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than-rcentt (Maximum fee) or less tha. 09) G

percent (Minimum fee) of the estimated cost.

B-18. ESTIMATED COST, ESTIMATED INCENTIVE FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE
MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

00350



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00258
Page 4 of 13
a. Estimated cost: — (b)(4)
b. Estimated fee: L] (b)(4)
¢. Minimum incentive fee: — (b)(4)
d. Maximum incentive fee: e ] (b)(4)

e. Total estimated cost and estimated fee: $1,717,489,562

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $38,266,043.00
from $1,909,711,758.63 to $1,947,977,801.63.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MF: 21 12040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4M35 was
increased by $266,043.00 from $270,514,880.00 to $270,780,923.00

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase o distributed as follows and (b ) ( 4)

includes an increase in estimated cost of SEJE3 (oS cost and facilities capital cost of money)
and an increase in estimated fee of‘

SUBCLIN 003006 (GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA):
Funding on SUBCLIN 003006 is initiated as follows:
ACRN: MX
CIN: GFEBS001019081700030
Acctng Data: 02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 *  6100.9000021001
Increase: $38,000,000.00
Total: $38,000,000.00

Cost Code: ASXFJ

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $38,000,000 is distributed as follows b\(4
and includes an increase in estimated cost of ( of cost and (Pt facilities capital ( )( )
cost of money) and an increase in estimated fee

Estimated
Cost
Estimated Fee
Total

(b)(4)

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS

003 |



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00258
Page 5 of 13
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:
SUBCLIN 0017AA : ; THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $1,683,179,862 $34,309,700 $1,717,489,562
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: Y e vl
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: S RS -y
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,676,509,068.27 $38,266,043 $1,714,775,111.27
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $  6,670,793.73 (8 3,956,343) $  2,714,450.73

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)
4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a., b., and c., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The target contract price amount of $1.595,005,395
includes a target cost oI (which includes cost and facilities capital &y
cost of money) and a target incentive fee of ich i- of estimated cost less facilities capital cost BILY)

of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of CH
money an amount equal t GV
(2) The maxim ble under SubCLIN 0017AA i f the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of &) (Y)
money ount equal to G
(3) The minimum ayable under SubCLIN 0017AA f the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of )4
mone an amount equal to LY

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the estimated cost stated above using a share
ratio o overnment ontractor for actual costs less than the estimated cost, and a ratio of i}
Government ‘ontractor for actual costs greater than the estimated cost range applied according to Paragraph
H-19(c)(1):

ST
583

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract,

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum _ﬂat zone” will be established at the estimated cost value of with the
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target fee 1s for eligible costs from

003563

W¢



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00258
Page 6 of 13
o Y o:.cc the pro milestones set forth below are conducted. (Note: As of the (322
effective date of Modification P00257, only&f the maximum —“ﬂat zone” has been Qaj{{’)

acknowledged as earned.)

(aF-of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eaned by the conduct of the SDD System H0H
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that

Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zonc and camed the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

S Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the )10

conclusion of ﬁ contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 ﬁo_ L\()Itoj

)

( f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical P
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon

completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of $ Final ST

determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone™ amount will be made at the conclusion of the

contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, fro (\DX,@

Yo

©) G @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Developmental U 25

Test 1 (DT-1) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Fiat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
that Raytheon comileted the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

o f the available $IJl Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the WY
“Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the contract.)

@ f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Electromagnetic D)
Environmental Effects (E3) Testing in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12.

) QD). @ o the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Integrated Fire &)
Control Event in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
that Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

AR o @l of the available QP+ Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the L)Y
“Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusxon of the contract.) *NOTE: T ’
from to movement of the $| centive for e

(B)3)(A)

® AR @1 the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamed by the conduct of the Functional (llggéTcme WY¥)
Configuration Audit (FCA) #1 in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone 5, (2)(b)

Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *Note: The potential has beén

(b)(3)(A)
W&Title  Uo)l4)
10 Sec 130

(g) of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of Developmental(a) () L)L)
Test 2 (DT-2) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(h) b of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Early User Test o )(-"O
(previously defined as Limited User Test) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled
Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

002563



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 7 of 13

() QD @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Final Functional
Configuration Audit (FCA) in accordance with the criteria’set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the estimated cost vatue of SN be used.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any

Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00257 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00258:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
Al 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00

00356Y

(k:)(_%)

(OLZ



BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KN
KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

KY

LA
LB
LC
LD

LF
LG
LH
LI

LL

LN
LP
LQ

LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LY
LZ

38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$1,751,384.00

005

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 8 of 13



$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$270,780,923.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7,864,499.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$123, 699,162.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 9 of 13

6. The following is an update to Modification P00257 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00258:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AB
AC

AE

AG
AH

AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

0045kl

440,100.00

94,288,100.52




CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

ERERE

BK
BN
BU
BV
AU
AY

BJ

BW

BY

- BX

BW

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00

04Sb7

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 10 of 13

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,674,673.34

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
Ly

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC

MQ

MS
MT

. 0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$270,780,923.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$123,699,162.00

0035 LY

1,714,775,111.27

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 11 of 13



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 12 of 13

CLIN 0017AB KL 118,250.00
118,250.00

CLIN 0017AC BZ 190,000.00
190,000.00

CLIN 0017AD KN 0.00

CLIN 0017AD KS 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0017AE LL 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0017AH KT 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00

CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

CLIN 0021AA KW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00

CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00

CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0022 Kw 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00

CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00

CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00

CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00

CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00

CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
297,500.00

Q056



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00258
Page 13 of 13

CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00
CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00
CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00
CLIN 0025 MA 0.00
2,254,254.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00 .
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 LM 329,972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00
CLIN 0028 MU $7,864,499
17,439,008.00
CLIN 003001* MX $52,974,283.00
CLIN003002* MX $719,132.00
CLIN 000303* MX $5,747.00
CLIN 000304* MX $16,000,000.00
CLIN 000305* MX $16,000,000.00
CLIN 003006* MX $38,000,000.00
123,699,162.00

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioan] GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

(End of Summary of Changes)

00510



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v . 1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (tfapplicable)
6. BSUED BY CODE 13M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than iteme) CODE | 52205A
OCMA RAYTHEON

USASMDC/ARSTRAT 80 APRLE HILL ORIVE

SMDC-RDC MSTFR2

POBOX 1200 TEWKSBURY MAD1S™

HUNVEVILLE AL 3508072001
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., Strect, County, State and Zip Cade) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

DR A 18104400 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 1)

X &WM RACT/ORDER NO.

: 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 05718 IFACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1068

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

[_J e sbove misbered soticitation is smended as sct rth fn ttem 14, The boue and date specified rveccip: ofOfr D lseuendet, [ ] is not emonded.

Ofr nust acknowledge recelpt ofthis amendwent prior to the hourand daré specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Bllowing nxihods;

(s) By conpleting liens & snd 13, and retuming copies ofthe amendmens; (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis amend ment on each copy ofthe affér submitied;
or(c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes & refirence to the soliciiation and amendment nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lfby virtue ofthis amendment you desive to change an offr already submitted, such change tmy be made by telegramar letter,
provided cach telegramor letter mkes rsrence to the solicitation and this anendnent, and is recelved priorto the opening hour snd dete specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autherity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropristion date, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

x|C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.013(a)(3), Mutual Agreement dnd FAR 52,232-22, "Lirritation of Funds”

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, @ Is required to sign this document and retur 1 copies ta the issuing office,

14, DE&:RIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

See Contnuation Page

(50

Extept as provided herein, ull term and conditloas ofthe document referenced in liem9A or 10A, as heretobre changed, renming unclnaled snd in 6]l breoand effect,

30-105-04 . STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)
APPROVED BYOIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

OO a S‘ I'z ’ | FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 2 of 20

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
The purpose of this modification is:

1. Settlement of the proposal submitted by the contractor in response to Change Order Modification
P00236 for JLENS 14 Day Endurance Test. The target cost, target fee, and total contract value will be adjusted as
follows to account for the difference in the change order value and the final negotiated amount: target cost
decreased b-rget fee decreased b}hﬂd total contract value decreased by $640,600.

2. Settlement of the proposal submitted by the contractor in response to Change Order Modification
P00239 to delete paragraph 3.12.4, System Capability Reviews, from the System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, SW-JLENS-SDD-2006. The target cost, target fee, and total contract value
will be adjusted as follows to account for the difference in the change order value and the final negotiated amount
for costs incurred: target cost increased by (i target fee increased b and total contract value
increased by $660,095.

The target cost,
target fee, and total contract value will be adjusted as follows to account for the difference in the change order value
and the final negotiated amount: target cost decreased by -arget fee decreased and total
contract value decreased by $199,804.

4. Settlement of the proposal submitted by the contractor in response to Change Order Modification
P00247 for JLENS System Development and Demonstration (SDD) Spares. The target cost, target fee, and total
contract value will be adjusted as follows to account for the difference in the change order value and the final
negotiated amount: target cost decreased by{ Il tarzet fee decreased by @il and total contract value
decreased by $600,733.

5. Settlement of the proposal submitted by the contractor in response to Directorate B, Contract
Operations Division 2, letter JLENS-2012-001, dated Januray 19, 2012, subject: Contract DASG60-98-C-0001,
“Joint Land Attack Cruise Missile Defense Elevated Netted Sensor (JLENS),” for de-scope of four functionalities
from MIS-PRF-55628, Revision B, dated 18 August 2009. The target cost; target fee, and total contract value will
be adjusted as follows to account for the final negotiated amount: target cost decreased by - target fee
decreased by _and total contract value decreased by $931,707.

6. Settlement of the proposal submitted by the contractor in response to Directorate B, Contract
Operations Division 2, letter JLENS-2011-036, dated July 1, 2011, requesting an update to Contract Data
Requirements List (CDRL) B017, Integrated Support Plan, Sub-Plan entitled Deployment Transition
Plan. The target cost, target fee, and total contract value will be adjusted as follows to account for the final

negotiated amount: target cost increased by $—target fee increased by - and total contract value
increased by $2,091,048.

7. To provide incremental funding in the amount of $1,096,196.

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

00257,

CZ

(0)(4) (o)«

b)(3XA)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

LYy

(o



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 3 of 20

The total cost of this contract was increased by $378,299.00 from $1,955,238,009.00 to
$1,955,616,308.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased by (R -om GENNENENED: SN,
The target fee has increased by (o GRS to —

The total target cost plus fee of this line item has increased by $378,299.00 from $1,595,005,395.00 to
$1,595,383,694.00.

This includes an increase in target cost of- consisting of crease in cost and _
increase in facilities capital cost of money, and an increase in target fee o

The target cost and target fee set forth above and in the table below reflects the negotiated $ection B values
prior to any adjustments made resulting from estimated cost overruns and share ratio impacts to the fee. Any
differences between the Estimated Cost values provided below and the Target Cost values provided above and
shown on the table below are as a result of estimated cost overruns. Any differences between the Estimated Fee
values provided below and the Target Fee values provided above and shown on the table below are a result of
reductions based on current share ratio impacts to the Target Fee and do not include any allocation for yet to be
eamed incentives as set forth in Section H-19. As of the date of this modification, the estimated cost and estimated
fee are as follows: ’

The Estimated Cost is (NP consisting of $ (SR in cost and (NN, facilities

capital cost of money.
The Estimated Fee is (NN
Total Estimated Cost plus Fee is $1,717,867,861.

Pursuant to FAR 16.405-1, the target cost and target fee will be finally determined and adjusted after contract
performance.

The table below provides a summary of the target cost , target fee, and total:

CLIN MOD TARGET COST TARGET FEE TOTAL
17AA Pre-P00251 $1,594,280,516.00
17AA P00251 $1,594,280,516.00
17AA P00254 $1,595,005,395.00
17AA P00258 $1,595,005,395.00

1,595,383,694.00

17AA P00259 |

003573

(6
BY4)

X4
Ua¢

wy4

)4

(Y4
oyt
(oL¢

203
¢



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 4 of 20

CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,096,196.00 from $123,699,162.00 to $124,795,358.00.

SUBCLIN 003007 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

003007
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA

CPIF
FOB: Destination

ACRN MX $1,096,196.00
CIN: GFEBS001021201300030

* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additional GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, analyzed,
or reported separately from SubCLIN0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN 0017AA with
associated incentive events and flat zones.

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-10, entitled “Incentive Fee”, the total amount originally negotiated,
adjusted in accordance with paragraph d. of this clause, for target cost and target fee for performance under SubCLIN
0017AA/CLIN 0018 are set forth below:

(ot
(€]

Target Cost

Target Fee aEm—

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: o (\)ﬁ
Minimum Fee: o T
(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun: {iliffor the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the estimated cost until
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun: -'or the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the estimated cost until
minimum fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

0027 Y



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00259
Page 5 of 20
(e) Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased by-or every dollar that (b)(
the total allowable cost is less than the estimated cost or decreased byl every dollar that the total allowable (o
cost exceeds the estimated cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than (I aximum fee) or less thali @))LL‘

G inimum fee) of the estimated cost.

B-18. ESTIMATED COST. ESTIMATED INCENTIVE FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE
MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA —(Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. [Estimated cost: — (o4
b. Estimated fee: — @iq’]
¢. Minimum incentive fee: $ — QQ\L‘ﬂ
d. Maximum incentive fee: $ — Q’Y’(\D}
e. Total estimated cost and estimated fee: $1,717,867,861

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,096,196.00
from $1,947,977,801.63 to $1,949,073,997.63.

SUBCLIN 003007:
Funding on SUBCLIN 003007 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MX

CIN: GFEBS001021201300030

Acctng Data: 02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $1,096,196.00

Total: $1,096,196.00

Cost Code: ASXFJ

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $1,096,196 is distributed as follows

(b)(4)
and includes an increase in estimated cost of (SN (YD of cost andgF fucilities capital cost of %}x"
(

money) and an increase in estimated fee -

00515



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00259
Page 6 of 20
Estimated —
Cost QDL‘&

Estimated Fe NS oy

Total $1,096,196

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding, (b ) ( 4)
Including Fee: ] — G
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause (b)(4)

for Payment of Costs: L N JUC

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

(b)(4)

Payment of Fee: GEND ‘gD G )
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,714,775,11127  $1,096,196 $1,715,871,307.27
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 271445073 (5 717,897) $ 1,996,553.73

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraph a., b., and c., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and
Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The target contract price amount of $1,595,383,694 (b )(4)

includes a target cost of (I hich includes —2 of cost and —f facilities capital by



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 7 of 20

cost of money) and a target incentive fee of SNl which is @ of target cost less facilities capital cost of
money.

b. Cost Incentive,.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA il of the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of
money NG 2, anount equal to

(2) The maximum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is{ll of the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of
money an amount equal to

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is (K the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of
money— an amount equal t

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the estimated cost stated above using a share
ratio offfifilliovernment Contractor for actual costs less than the estimated cost, and a ratio o(&
Government - Contractor for actual costs greater than the estimated cost range applied according to Paragraph
H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract. )

c. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum QD “flat zone” will be established at the target cost value of (R ith the
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone™ over which the contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from
SO o SUEIERP o c: the program milestones set forth below are conducted. (Note: As of the
effective date of Modification P00259, onl-f the maximun_“ﬂat zone” has been
acknowledged as earned.)

(=) . @ { the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

Final deterniination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the
conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 fro

(b)_-of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon
completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive o Final
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the
contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, fro

©) D @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Developmental
Test 1 (DT-1) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
that Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
or (R of the available @ Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the
“Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the contract.) L :

0033

&9

(e
o)

o)«

L)
(¢



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 8 of 20

(d) GENED. @ | thc maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Electromagnetic
Environmental Effects (E3) Testing in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12.

) D @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Integrated Fire
Control Event in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
that Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

K the available S IIIPEina! determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the
“Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the contract.) *NOTE: The potential has been decreased
from __iue to movement of the {JJJjPcentive for “JLENS tracks interceptor when it
enters the FCR Field-of-View (FOV)” from the IFC event to the FCA #1 event.

® — -%’ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Functional
Configuration Audit (FCA) #1 in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *Note: The potential has been

increased from{ I NIEND to GEENEED: < to movement of the S MIMMncentive for “JLENS tracks

interceptor when it enters the FCR Field-of-View (FOV)” from the IFC event to the FCA #1 event.

(2 GJEED. @ ; of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of Developmental
Test 2 (DT-2) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/ 12. *

(h) SR @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Early User Test
(previously defined as Limited User Test) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled
Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

() D . G of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Final Functional
Configuration Audit (FCA) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the estimated cost value of $1,464,660,290 will be used.
d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00258 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00259:

ACRN FUNDING

005178

o

(f)

(08

(B)4)

(o)

(oY

L6y

O



B 2

2

2

AU
AV

AW

AY

BA

BB

BC

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00

72,000.00

003319

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 9 of 20



BD

BE

BF

BG

BH

BJ

BK

BL

BM

BN

BP

BU

BV

BW

BX

BY

BZ

8

KT

KU

Kv

Kw

85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

65,000.00

20,000.00

00 %0

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00259
Page 10 of 20



KY

LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG

LH

LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LY

Lz

60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00

7,476.00

$281,575,897.00

$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00

$68,000.00

$264,807,424.52

$1,751,384.00

004 3¢

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00259
Page 11 of 20



MQ

MS

MT

MW

$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$270,780,923.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7,864,499.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00

$124,795,358.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 12 of 20

6. The following is an update to Modification P00258 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00259:

00Q 5%



CLIN 0001

CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0005

<

&

2 B B R oB B B &

AS
AT
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD

BE

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00

0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00

550,000.00

24,527,878.00

146,000.00

72,000.00

85,000.00

100,000.00

00583

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 13 of 20



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 14 of 20

CLIN 0005 BF 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BG 1,975,321.00
CLIN 0005 BH 38,018,908.00
CLIN 0005 BL 0.00
CLIN 0005 BZ 0.00
65,025,107.00
CLIN 0007AA BP 10,199,288.50
10,199,288.50
CLIN 0009AA AQ 45,106.00
CLIN 0009AA AV 0.00
CLIN 0009AA BK 256,545.00
CLIN 0009AA BM 125,000.00
CLIN 0009AA BN 21,315.00
447,966.00
CLIN 0009AB Al 200,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AK 85,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AL 45,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AQ 59,894.00
CLIN 0009AB AR 35,000.00
CLIN 0009AB BK 3,455.00
CLIN 0009AB BN 81,685.00
CLIN 0009AB BU 350,000.00
CLIN 0009AB BV 9,000.00

00a5%Y



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 15 of 20

869,034.00
CLIN 0013 AU 7,970,000.00
CLIN 0013 AX 3,396,000.00
CLIN 0013 AY 0.00
CLIN 0013 AZ 19,412,000.00
CLIN 0013 BJ 7,896,673.34

38,674,673.34
CLIN 0017 BW 0.00
CLIN 0017 KM 0.00

0.00
CLIN 0017AA BY 3,880,000.00
CLIN 0017AA BX 1,146,000.00
CLIN 0017AA BW 84,896,852.00
CLIN 0017AA BZ 0.00
CLIN 0017AA KM 192,793,000.00
CLIN 0017AA KN 0.00
CLIN 0017AA KQ 66,151.00
CLIN 0017AA KS 0.00
CLIN 0017AA KT 386,204,200.00
CLIN 0017AA KU 2,203,183.00
CLIN 0017AA KY 0.00
CLIN 0017AA LC 200,000.00
CLIN 0017AA LD 7,943,648.00
CLIN 0017AA LE 0.00

Qo 58y



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN‘OO 17AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU

LV
LW
LX
LY
MB

MC

MJ

MK

MM

MQ

400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00

$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,780,923.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00

$0.00

00ASE(

DASG60-98-C-0001
© P00259
Page 16 of 20



CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA

MS

MT

MW

BZ

Ks

LL

KT

KN

$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00

$124,795,358.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00

00587

1,715,871,307.27

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 17 of 20



CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0023

KQ 26,660.00
KW 0.00
KV 0.00
LB 0.00
KX 0.00
KY 0.00
KZ 0.00
LA 0.00
KW 0.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
KV 65,000.00
LB 12,500.00
LF 10,000.00
LR $125,000.00

00338

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 18 of 20

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00




CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028

CLIN 0028

CLIN 003001*

LA

LG

K7

KW

LP

LE

LM

LN

LZ

LM

MG

MX

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00259
Page 19 of 20

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00

20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00

1,080,404.00

0.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00

2,982,442.00

6,262,095.00

$7,864,499

17,439,008.00

$52,974,283.00

004,589




DASG60-98-C-0001

P00259

Page 20 of 20
CLIN003002* MX $719,132.00
CLIN 000303* MX $5,747.00
CLIN 000304* MX $16,000,000.00
CLIN 000305* MX $16,000,000.00
CLIN 003006* MX $38,000,000.00
CLIN 003007* MX $1,096,196.00

124,795,358.00

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioanl GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

8. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the following
proposals submitted by Raytheon, the contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under the
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposals for
adjustment:

JLENS System Capability Review (SCR) Proposal, submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-SDD12-016, dated 2
March 2012.

_or the Surveillance System (SuS) Proposal, submitted via Raytheon

letter JLENS-SDD-12-008, dated 16 February 2012,
JLENS 14 Day Endurance Test Proposal, submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-SDD-12-026, dated 16 March 2012,
JLENS Capability De-Scope Proposal, submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-SDD-12-035, dated 9 April 2012.

JLENS Deployment Transitiion Plan Preposal, submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-SDD-12-001, dated 23 January
2012.

JLENS System Development and Demonstration (SDD) Spares, Proposal, submitted vai Raytheon letter JLENS-
SDD-12-012, dated 22 February 2012.

003590

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title
10Sec
130 (a)
(b)



L.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ] 20
\MENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
0260 28-Sep-2012
6.1SSUED BY CODE W3113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE ] S2205A
: DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S TZFR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPARY
B0 LOWELL ST.
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASG80-98-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 _|FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThanbove mbered solicitation is amended as set forth in [tem 14. The hour and date specified brreceipt ofOfr D is extended, D is not extended.
Offr must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe ameadment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on cach copy ofthe offér submitted;
or (c) By separate.letter or telegram which includes a refer to the solicitation and d bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofir already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telogramor lctter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendrment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. )

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, apprapriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52.243-2, Changes and FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [z] is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPT ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible,) (b)(6)

Modification Control Number: ouuupgiiiiiiiiliD

See SF30, block 14, continuation page.

Except as provided herein, all tems end conditions ofthe document refrenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofbre changed, remmins unchanged and in £l Hrce and efibet.

bt

i.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(b)(6)

16C. DATE SIGNED

‘ONTRACT OR/QOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

L
5

b)(6)
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 &Sq ' Prescribed by GSA
OO FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 2 of 20
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Issue Change Order Modification P00260 for JLENS based on restructure letter JLENS-2012-03 1dated 20
September, 2011. Ceiling of contract will increase by a total of $59,034,271.

2. This Change Order Modification will also incrementally fund this increase by $16,145,226.39.

SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $59,034,271from $1,955,616,308.00 to $2,014,650,579.00,

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 0017AA 79

cr 0
The target cost has increased by [ o —o & ;
Th g ety - R S ol

The total target cost plus fee of this line item has increased by $59,034,271 from $1,595,383,694 to

$1,654,417,965.
©)4,

This includes an increase in target cost of{JR-sisting of
I <= in fucilitics capital cost of money, and an increase in target
The target cost and target fee set forth above and in the table below reflects the negotiated Section B values

prior to any adjustments made resulting from estimated cost overruns and share ratio impacts to the fee. Any
differences between the Estimated Cost values provided below and the Target Cost values provided above and
shown on the table below are as & result of estimated cost overruns. Any differences between the Estimated Fee
values provided below and the Target Fee values provided above and shown on the table below are a result of
reductions based on current share ratio impacts to the Target Fee and do not include any allocation for yet to be
eamed incentives as set forth in Section H-19. As of the date of this modification, the estimated cost and estimated
fee are as follows:

The Estimated Cost is § [+ stine o (NN > =N <!t iyl

capital cost of money.

The Estimated Fes is || D

Total Estimated Cost plus Fee is §1,776,902,132.

Pursuant to FAR 16.405-1, the target cost and target fee will be finally determined and adjusted after contract '
performance.

The table below provides a summary of the target cost , target fee, and total:

005594



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260
Page 3 of 20
CLIN MOD | TARGET COST FCCM | TARGET FEE TOTAL ¢

17AA Pre-P00251 1,594,280,516.00 CCY
17AA P00251 1,504,280,516.00 (b)é-f)
17AA P00254 $1,595,005,395.00 (LY
17AA P00258 $1,595,005,395.00 (L))
17AA P00259 $1,595,383,604.00 )
I7AA | P00260 ﬁ_‘ $1,654,417,965.00 LY

CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has increased by $16,000,000.00 from $124,795,358.00 to
$140,795,358.00.

SUBCLIN 003008 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
003008
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA

CPIF
FOB: Destination

ACRN MX $16,000,000.00
CIN: GFEBS001024670000001

* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.

~ Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additional GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, analyzed,
or reported separately from SubCLIN0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN 0017AA with
associated incentive events and flat zones.

B-17. INCE FQ CLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-10, entitled “Incentive Fee”, the total amount originally negotiated,
adjusted in accordance with paragraph d. of this clause, for target cost and target fee for performance under SubCLIN
0017AA/CLIN 0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost $1,518,857,479

004393



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260
Page 4 of 20
CO 4
TargetFee S q— (b)) G
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: _ Qj)&
(g
Minimum Fee: ] -
(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)
Underrun; (lll the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the estimated cost until (WY &
maxirnum fee is attained. i
Overrun: -r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the estimated cost until (b)(4) oy
minimum fee is attained.
FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(c) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased by— for every dollar that M@
the total allowable cost is less than the estimated cost or decreased b or every dollar that the total allowable QD@
cost exceeds the estimated cost. In no event shall the fee be greater thax—\daxunum fee) or less th{g i

inimum fee) of the estimated cost. (ot
B-18. ESTIMATED COST, ESTIMATED INCENTIVE FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,

MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, AND IN TIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR LIN 0017AA/CLIN 00)8:

SUBCLIN Q017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)
a. Estimated cost: G (b)(4) %) O
b. Estimated fee: ] ks
c. Minimum incentive fee: ——_— Y
d. Maximum incentive fee: $— (\9)@\{

e. Total estimated cost and estimated fee: $1,776,902,132

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by
$16,145,226.39 from $1,949,073,997.63 to $1,965,219,224.02.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

003594



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 5 of 20

MF: 21 12040 5L 5L.68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M11730000/14MJLE/AMS5 was
increased by $126,899.39 from $270,780,923.00 to $270,907,822.39

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $126,899.39 is distributed as follows

and includes an increase in estimated cost of %—f cost and (oS facilities capital

cost of money) and an increase in estimated fee of

Estmated (D
Cost

Estimated Fee _Sﬁ
Total $126,899.39 |

MY: 21 1 2040 SL SL68 P172419E555L 2516 4AMIMMICST3 S01021 4MIMMICST3/14MIMM/4M5 was

increased by $18,327.00 from $0.00 to $18,327.00
The contract ACRN MY has been added.

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $18,327 is distributed as follows and

includes an increase in estimated cost oSO cost and S@lof facilities capital cost of money) and
an increase in estimated fee of -

Estimated -
Cost
Estimated Fee -——_
Total W
CLIN 0030:
SUBCLIN 003008:

Funding on SUBCLIN 003008 is initiated as follows:
ACRN: MX
CIN: GFEBS001024670000001
Acctng Data: 02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $16,000,000.00
Total: $16,000,000.00

Cost Code: ASXFJ

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $16,000,000 is distributed as follows

and includes an increase in estimated cost of S QNG of cost and @I of facilities capital
004595

(b)(4)

(bl
(D

\E5)

(X
BH)
(ol$)

W)

L)



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260
Page 6 of 20
cost of money) and an increase in estimated fee of (NG (b)(4) (o
Estimated (ot
Cost
Estimated Fee (b)(4)
Total $16,000,000 o)

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : _ THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: G gD —(b)@)@

(2) Amount Aliotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: P . ()

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for
b)(4)
Payment of Fee S D S %
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,715,871,307.27 $16,145,226.39 $1,732,016,533.66

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 1,996,553.73 $ 42,889,044.61 $ 44,885,598.34

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraph a., b., and ¢., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

003396



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260 Al
* Page'P6f20
Paragraph H-19(c) 'PP“HWWWWM‘W price amount
includes a target cost (which includes capital @1}}
cost of money) and a target n&eof_ﬂchu-ofmumnhuﬁcﬂmumwmof e

money.
b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA isililJof the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of

money NN = smoust equa o N o D)y
(2) The maximum fee under SubCLIN 0017AA is [of the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of me
ores R+ ) o

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of tbf."f

money an amount equal w
) F adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the estimated cost stated above using a share L\?
nﬁo%:!mhmmmmmmmmmm.mof- B
H-19(cX(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maxim “flat zone” will be established at the target cost value of the

conduct of milestones . The “flat zone” over which the contractor will eamn target costs from ' ﬂp){,
G SB o c: the program milestones set forth below are canducted. (Note: As of the (bt
Mwm«mmmu,m-mm-mm"mm -
acknowledged as earned.) INIC
4
® themmimn CC cach Uqf - be 80D sm ((21)_(1 )
Functi Quarter, Fiscal
letod the requirement for thir <~ 9 < ¢ 7 7 K T
Wmmmam '
e
R Lb)up\
o o - meximum | )D Orbit Critical B ()
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Yeas t that Raytheon
completed the requirement for this flat zone ¢ [ ane| ¥
determination of incentive fee payment utiliz ision of the
e, duod 12 ey QS (510
o B
(© f the maximum b¢ Jevelopmental ML:.L\
/

Test 1 (DT-1) in accordance with the criteria set torth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
that Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

003597



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260

Page 8 of 20
or (NS of the available Q. Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the @ 0
*Flat Zone™ amount will be made at the conclusion of the contract.) =/
O ARG of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Electromagnetic @]}h

Environmental Effects (E3) Testing in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12.

() SRS of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Integrated Fire ) (}{
Control Event in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
that Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of

or @i of the available S Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the bxd
“Flat Zone” amount wxll be made at the conclusion of the contract.) *NOTE: Th
due to movement of the centive Qb){/‘{:
" (bY3)(A
“ " (1)&T1tle 10 (LY4
® — f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Functlonal ¢ 130 (a)(b) (_ L

Configuration Audit (FCA) #1 in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entltled Flat Zone
Performance Critetia for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/ 10/ 12. *Note n
increased from due to movement of BY(3XA)

(&Title WY
10 Sec

) D G o the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of Developmenta] 130 @®) (bt
Test 2 (DT-2) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance
Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(h) - @Po1 the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Early User Test \JDY/‘J(,(
(previously defined as Limited User Test) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled
Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

() CENEED @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Final Functional QGL“H
Configuration Audit (FCA) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone
Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the estimated cost value of $1,518,857,479 will be used.
d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00259 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00260:

ACRN  FUNDING

00598



R 2 BB R T EBEEBRBRE S

AS
AT
AU
AV

AW

AY

AZ

BA

BB

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,087.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00

146,000.00

00599

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260
Page 9 of 20



BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY

BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU

KV

72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

65,000.00

™0 (200

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260
Page 10 of 20



Kw

KY

LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LpP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
Lv
LW
LX

LY

20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00

200,000.00

7,943,648.00.

1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

$264,807,424.52

00 a0 |

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 11 of 20



Lz

MF

MG

MJ

MQ

MS

MT

MV
MW
MX

MY

$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.60
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00

$270,907,822.39

$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7,864,499.00
$39,921,199.75

$10,000,000.00

$140,795,358.00

$18,327.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260
Page 12 of 20

6. The following is an update to Modification P00259 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00260:

004 L 0



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 13 of 20

CLIN ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL
CLIN 0001 AA 440,100.00
CLIN 0001 AD 0.00
440,100.00
CLIN 0003 AB 2,298,235.00
CLIN 0003 AC 17,832,987.00
CLIN 0003 AD 0.00
CLIN 0003 AE 7,500,000.00
CLIN 0003 AF 3,300,000.00
CLIN 0003 AG 17,192,400.00
CLIN 0003 AH 700,000.00
CLIN 0003 AM 17,045,000.00
CLIN 0003 AN 5,800.00
CLIN 0003 AP 20,779,000.00
CLIN 0003 AS 0.00
CLIN 0003 AT 6,984,678.52
CLIN 0003 AW 100,000.00
CLIN 0003 AY 550,000.00

94,288,100.52

CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00
CLIN 0005 BD 85,000.00
CLIN 0005 BE 100,000.00

00aL03



CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 000%AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0009AB

BF
BG
BH
BL

BZ

AQ
AV

BK

BN

2

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU

BV

100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00

21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00

9,000.00

60 L 04

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00260
Page 14 of 20



CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN Q013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0G17AA
CLIN G017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 00]17AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 00L7AA

AU
AX

AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX

BW

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD

LE

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00

7,896,673.34

0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00

0.00

00405

DASG60-98-C-000!
P00260
Page 15 of 20

869,034.00

38 674,673.34

0.00




CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0G17AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN Q017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN0017AA

CLINO0OI17AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU

Lv
LW
LX

LY

MC

MF

MJ

MK

MN

MQ

400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00

$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,907,822.39
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00

$0.00

C0l0 o

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 16 of 20



CLIN Q017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AD

CLIN O017AE

CLIN 0017AH

MS

MT

MW

MY

BZ

KN

KS

LL

KT

$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$140,795,358.00

$18,327.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

003.L0

1,732,016,533.66

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 17 of 20



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 18 of 20

CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00

CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

CLIN 0021AA Kw 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00

CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00

CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00

CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00

CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00

CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00

CLIN 0023 LF 10,600.00

CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00

00308



CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

CLIN 0028

CLIN 0028

CLIN 0028

CLIN 0028

LA

LG

KW

LP

LE

LM

LN

LZ

LM

MG

MU

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 19 of 20

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00

20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00

1,080,404.00

0.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00

2,982,442.00

6,262,095.00

$7,864,499

17,439,008.00

003.609



CLIN 003001*
CLIN003002*

CLIN 000303*
CLIN 000304*
CLIN 000305*
CLIN 003006*
CLIN 003007*

CLIN 003008*

MX

$52,974,283.00
$719,132.00
$5,747.00
$16,000,000.00
$16,000,000.00
$38,000,000.00
$1,096,196.00

$16,000,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00260
Page 20 of 20

140,795,358.00

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioan! GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

(End of Summary of Changes)

0020



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v v ts
2. AMENDMENT/MQDIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE  |4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO {Ifapplicable)
P00l 13-Nov-2012
6.1SSUED BY CODE Wa113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY ({fotherthan item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HAL DRIVE
SMDC-ROC MIS T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01878
HUNTSVILLE AL 35307-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT AT ION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
SSOLOWELL ST, 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ANDOVER MA 01810-4400

X H.I& &8—%&9& gg)olgT RACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM (3)

[CODE 05716 [EACUITY CONE X | 30-Jan-1998
{1 THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
Dme above numbered solicitalion is ded as set Drth in Item (4. The hour and date specifed frreccipt of Or D is extended, D is not extended.
Ofr nust acknowledye receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ded by one ofthe bilowing methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and {5, and ing copies ofthe d (b) By ack {edging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offr submitied;
or (c) By scparate letter or telegram which includes a reé to the solicitation and d mbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofr already submitted, such change uny be made by telegramor letter,

provided each telegramorletter makes reb to the solicitalion and this d and i3 received prior (0 the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT!ON DAT A (If requited)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICAT [ONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
{T MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM I10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH (N ITEM [4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

% {D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
BLATERAL; FAR 52.232-22

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E isnot, D is required to sign this document and refurn copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.) TN
Modificalion Control Number: — (b)(u}
See SF30, black 14, cantinuation page. . /

Except as provided herein, all terms xnd conditions ofthe document rerenced in ltem9A or 10A, as heretofire changed, remains unchnngeduda n Bl Bree and effct.

H©
oo
o),

30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM {1-84 Prescribed by GSA

OO&U l / FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 2 of 15
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION B - SUPPLILS OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $2,000,000.00 from $140,795,358.00 to $138,795,358.00.

* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additional GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017A A, identified, accounted for, analyzed,
or reported separately from SubCLIN0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN 0017AA with
associated incentive events and flat zones.

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $2,000,000.00
from $1,965,219,224.02 to $1,963,219,224.02.

SUBCLIN 003008:

MX:02120122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001 ASXFJ (CIN
GFEBS001024670000001) was decreased by $2,000,000.00 from $16,000,000.00 to $14,000,000.00

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above decrease of $2,000,000 is distributed as follows

and includes a decrease in estimated cost of | | NN (P of cost and QRN | facilitics
capital cost of money) and a decrease in estimated fee of _

Estimated (AU

Cost
Estimated Fee -
Total ($2,000,000.00)

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS

00l 1o

(oL
(ol
loy ¥

by



DASG60-98-C-0001

(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA :

(D

@

3)

)

&)

Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee:

Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs:

Amount Separately Obligated for
Payment of Fee:

Total Amount Allotted and Obligated:

Net Amount Required for Full Funding

PRIOR

THIS

MODIFICATION

50

P00261
Page 3 of 15

CUMULATIVE

TOTAL*

e NN SRR

$1,732,016,533.26

$ 44,885,598.34

($2,000,000.00)

$ 2,000,000.00

$1,730,016,533.26

$ 46,885,598.34

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

3. The following is an update to Modification P00260 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00261:

ACRN FUNDING

AA

AC

AD

AG

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

17,192,400.00

00dlke 13

()

ek

L\t



Al

AL

AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV

AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ

BK

700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34

260,000.00

004l 1Y

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00261
Page 4 of 15



BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BwW
BX
BY

Bz

KN

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV

KW

KY
Kz
LA
LB
LC

LD

0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00

10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00

0.00

92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00

7.943,648.00

004l !5

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 5 of 15



LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX
LY

LZ

MG

1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,907,822.39

$6,262,095.00

004l 1l

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 6 of IS5



MJ

MQ

MS

MT

MU

MX

$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$7.864,499.00
$39,921,199.75

$10,000,000.00

$138,795,358.00

$18,327.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 70f 15

4. The following is an update to Modification P00260 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00261:

CLIN 0001

CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00

003l ']



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00261
Page 8 of 15
CLIN 0003 AC 17,832,987.00
CLIN 0003 AD 0.00
CLIN 0003 AE 7,500,000.00
CLIN 0003 AF 3,300,000.00
CLIN 0003 AG 17,192,400.00
CLIN 0003 AH 700,000.00
CLIN 0003 AM 17,045,000.00
CLIN 0003 AN 5,800.00
CLIN 0003 AP 20,779,000.00
CLIN 0003 AS 0.00
CLIN 0003 AT 6,984,678.52
CLIN 0003 AW 100,000.00
CLIN 0003 AY 550,000.00
94,288,100.52
CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00
CLIN 0005 BD 85,000.00
CLIN 0005 BE 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BF 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BG 1,975,321.00
CLIN 0005 BH 38,018,908.00
CLIN 0005 BL 0.00
CLIN 0005 BZ 0.00

65,025,107.00

00l | ¥



CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0013

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM

BN

BK
BN
BU

BV

AU
AX
AY
AZ

BI

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00

21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
. 35,000.00
3,455.00
81,685.00

350,000.00

9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00

7,896,673.34

003 L9

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 9 of 15

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

BW

BY
BX
BW

BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC

LD

LH
LJ

LK

0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00

$9,100,000.00

00030

38,674,673.34

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00261
Page 10 of 15



CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

Lv
LW
LX

LY

MC

MJ

MK

MQ

MS

MT

$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,907,822.39
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$138,795,358.00

$18,327.00

1,730,016,533.26

00 led

DASG6(0-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 11 of 15



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 12 of 15

CLIN 0017AB KL 118,250.00
118,250.00

CLIN 0017AC BZ 190,000.00
190,000.00

CLIN 0017AD KN 0.00

CLIN 0017AD KS 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0017AE LL 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0017AH KT 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00

CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

CLIN 0021AA Kw 0.00
0.00

Q0 4.



CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023

CLIN 0023

CLIN 0023

CLIN 0023

CLIN 0023

CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

KV

LB

KX

KY

LA

Kw

KY

KV

LB

LF

LR

LA

LG

Kw

LP

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 13 of 15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00

20,000.00

83,200.00

(004623



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 14 of 15

203,708.00
CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00
CLIN 0025 MA 0.00
2,254,254.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 LM 329,972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00
CLIN 0028 MU $7,864,499
17,439,008.00
CLIN 003001* MX $52,974,283.00
CLINO03002* MX $719,132.00
CLIN 000303* MX $5,747.00
CLIN 000304* MX $16,000,000.00
CLIN 000305* MX $16,000,000.00
CLIN 003006* MX $38,000,000.00

CLIN 003007*

$1,096,196.00

Q0L Y




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00261
Page 15 of 15

CLIN 003008~ MX $14,000,000.00

138,795,358.00

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioanl GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

(End of Summary of Changes)

00ald5



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

(2026



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

002627



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

(02628



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

002629



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

WEVEY,



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

002651



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v P2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECTNO.(Ifapplicable}
0026 2. 18-Dac-2012
6.ISSUED BY CODE W3113M 7.ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | 52205A
DCMA RAYTHEON

USASMDC/ARSTRAT S0 APPLE HILL DRIVE

SMOC-RDC M/S T2FR2

PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01878

HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

350 LOWELL ST.

ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM (1)

X &%&8_% 89& (%NITRACI' /ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

(CODE__ 05716 [FaciLITY cODE X | 30-Jan-1998
L1. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICIT ATIONS
Dmeahnve mbered solicitation is ded as set @rth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified Hr receipt of O tRr D is extended, D is not extended.

O&r nmust acknowledge receipt ofthis amendmeni prior Lo the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Gllowing aethads:

(a} By completing ltems & and 1§, and ing coples ofthe d (b) By ack ledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofr submitted;
or (c) By scparate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and d h FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP TOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendmen! you desire to change an ofr already sabmitted, such change msy be made by telegramor letter,
provided exch telegramor letter makes ref to the solicitation and this d and is received priorto the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT{ON DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICAT IONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X [B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER {S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D isnot, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification Control Number: (Y (X
See SF30, block 14, continuation page.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe d & din Item9A or 10A,as h fare changed i hanged and in Gl orce and elct,

E ‘ s (%

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATLE Sl%'ls
bev
t;/relzofz, ‘ 18 ),
gnature of Contracting
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04

ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.24)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

06Ll 34



DASG6HG-98-C-0001
P00262
Page 2 of 21

SECTION SF 30 BLOCY 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMAR?Y OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICIT A TION/CONTRACT FORM

[he following have been acded by full text:
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 4 CONTINUATION PAGE
The purpose of this madilication is to:
1. Correct administrative errors to Modification P00260.

2. Summary of Changes for Modification P00260 should have read as follows:

3. All corrections arz shown in bold red.

SUMMARY OF CHANCES
1. SECTION A - SOLICi I ATION/CONTRACT FORM

Change Order Modification P00260 for JLENS based on restructure letter JLENS-2012-03 1 dated 27
September, 2012. Czi'ing of contract will increase by a total of $59,034,271.

The total cost of this coniract was increased by $59,034,271from $1,955,616,308.00 to $2,014,650,579.00.

2. SECTIOM B - SUPL.ES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The terget cost ks increased hy_mm —Ol) I:_
The target fes izs increased by-t'rom- to—

The total targ=: cost plus fee of this line item has increased by $59,034,271 from $1,595,383,694 1o
$1,654,417,265.

This includes zn 1ncrease in target cost Of-consisting ofa _increasc incostand a
@ - in focilitics capital cost of money, and an increase in target fee ot el

The target cost and target fee set forth above and in the table below reflects the negotiated Section B values
prior to any adjustments made resulting from estimated cost overruns and share ratio impacts to the fee. Any
differences between the FEsiimated Cost values provided below and the Target Cost values provided above and
shown on the table below aie as a result of estimated cost overruns. Any differences between the Estimated Fee

00333

Y+
LYy

Y'Es
(o )4



DASGS0-58-C-0001

PONZ62

Page 3 of 21

values provicad selow and "he Target Fee values provided above and shown on the table below are a result o
reductions based on current share ratio impacts to the Target Fee and do not include any allocation for yet to be
earned ince;

ves as set it in Szction H-19. As of the date of this modification, the estimated cost and estimated
fee are as fotiows:

The Estimated Cost 15 S R consisting of ST i cost and (NN i ciliies @1‘4

capital cost of money
The zaimatee ==« is S (KGN

Tot2i Estimated Cost plus Fee is 51,776,902,132.

(oY

Pursuant to “AR 16.403-1. the target cost and target fee will be finally determined and adjusted after contract
performance

The table below provides a summary of the target cost , target fee, and total:

CLIN ~MOD TARGET COST FCCM TARGET FEE

| 17AA CeP0T D G $1.594,280,516.00 YY)

T8 e | 1,594,280,516 00 L)
1 |

1,595,005.395.00 i)

TOTAL

[7AA 700254
TAA | F00258 $1,595,005.,395.00 O
| (oY
[17AA P00259 | $1,595,383,694.00
17AA 200260 | $1,654,417,965.00 (bﬁ)

CLiN 0030

The total cost of “his line item has increased by $16,000,000.00 from $124,795,358.00 to
$140,795,358.96.

SUBCLIN 003008 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERYV'CES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE A\
003008

GFEDS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA
CPIF

FOB: Destinati

ACRN MX $16,000,07
CIN: GFEBS00: 5324570000001

003634



DASGE. 98-C-0u01

POG262
1ge 4 of 2
* As stated v wfodifica o0 700231, CLIN 0030 has been established tor the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for ze-foomanc= o7 SubCLIN 001 7AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
shiigated tor r=-tormai o2 = SubCLENS 00 17AA and should not be considered additional contract value
[nformationa: SubCLE: ~dar CLIN 9030 will be established each time additional GFEBS funding is obligatad

CLIN 003€ a2 ts Sub L. 3 will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, analyzed.
or veported szcerately 5o+ SubCLINGGT?, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN 00174 with

associated ireenave eve s and flat zones

B-17. NCEMT/VZ FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

1 uccordurcs with FAR 52.216-10, entitled “Incentive Fee”, the total amount originally negotiated,
adjusted in accordance witn paragraph d. of this clause, for target cost and target fee for performance under SubCLIN
001 7AA/CLIN D018 are szt forth below:

Czrget Co —
zrget Feo _
micentive A~zngement Viaximum Fee: —
Mintnum Fee: _
siare Rav o sovernment/Contractor)

L iderrun: -:r the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the estimated cost until
maximum fec s attained.

Overrun: _ the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the estimated cost until
minimum fee is attained.

FAR 32.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(e} Fze Payatie

(') The fes ravable under this contract shall be the target fee increased by Fﬁ:r every dollar that
the totai allowshie cost s less than the estimated cost or decreased by r every dollar that the total allowable
cost exceeds 'he estimated “ost. In no event shall the fee be greater than ercentt (Maximum fee) or less thanfilill
percent (Mir mum fee) of the estimated cost.

B-12 CESTIMATED COST, ESTIMATED INCENTIVE FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
MAXIMUM iNCENTIVE FEE, AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUSCLINGOL 72 . — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

1. Estimated cos

whnimuin ‘ne2ntive fee:

d.  Maximum rceutive &ce:

003635

b))
S 0]

LX)
(bfk)

(bx)
L))

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)



DASG64-98-C-0001
P00262

Page 5 of 21

e Tioialestimziac costand estimated fee: $1,776,902,132

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting zrc Apprenriation
Summary for tie Paymen: Dffice
As 2 ~esult of 1 modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by
$16,145,226 .29 from §' . -+5,073,997.63 to §1,965,219,224.02.
SUBCLIN 0711 7AA:

MF: 21 | 2040 5L 5168 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 501021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4MS5 was
increased by $126,899.39 from $270,780,923.00 to $270,907,822.39

Estimated Cost, Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $ (N lllis distributed as follows (b)(4)

and includes an increass - zstimated cost of cost and (K facilities capital (b)(4)
cost of money) and an increase in estimated fee o (b)(4)
e

Cost ]

Estimated Il!!!ﬂ (b)(4)

Estimated ~ze

Total $125.859.39 |

MY: 2! | 2040 55 5158 P172419E555L 2516 AMIMMICST3 S01021 AMIMMICST3/14MIMM/4M35 was
increased by $18,327.00 from $0.00 to $18,327.00
The contract ACR™ MY has been added.

Estimated Cost, Estimat2d Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $18,327 is distributed as foilows and
includes an increase in 2:mated cost of--fcost and -:vf facilities capital cost of money) and (b)(4)
an increase i estimated f=¢ of (N

Estimated a (b)(4)
Cost
Estimated ~== a_ (b)(4)
Total $I8.327

CLIN 0030

SUBCLIN 003508:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002508 is initiated as follows:

0063l

by
&Y
(eyy

(b\
&)

(by

Gy



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00262
Page 6 of 21
ACRN: MX
CIN: GFEBS001024670000001
Acctng Dara: 02120 122013204000001171722550030003242A.0000013.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $:6,000.002 00
Total: $16,000,000.00

Cost Code: ASXF]

Estimated Cost. Estimated Fee, and Estimated total for the above increase of $16,000,000 is distributed as follows

and includes an increase in =stimated cost of -rrm and (IR facilities capital @

cost of money) and an increase in estimated fee of (..5) [

el
5t

Co:
S — it

% , ) &
Total $16,000,000 ‘]

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA - . THIS CUMULATIV=
PRIOR. MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amoumx Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,717,867,861 $ 59,034,271 $1,776,902,132

(2) Amount Allotted LUnider the LOF Clause

for Paymentof Costs: R e e R

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Pamen ot e e

(4) Total Amount Alloited and Obligated: $1,715,871,307.27 $16,145226.39  $1,732,016,533.¢ 5
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding 5 1,996353.73 §42;889,044:61——5— 44,885,598.2
A W, vvs, 9.3 1 o 7 AL, §95, ¢45. 54

0033



DASGH0-98-C-0001

PGO262
Page 7 of 21
* These fig: == ske imic .~ sideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN [745)
4. SECTICM 4 —SPEC' CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

Paragraph -9, INCEXTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPNMENT ANE DPEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraph a., b., and c., are revised as follows

a. Gzneral.

SubCLIN 0G17AA, Systern Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line ltem
with cost and schedule incsntives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost [ncentive and
Paragraph I5-159(c) applies oniy to the Schedule Incentive. The target contract price amount of $1,654,417,965
includes a tarze! cost of—ﬂch includes —fcost and o facilities capital
costof money; and a tarce “ncentive fee of B6 which isHMMof target cost less facilities capi'al cost of

money

b. €zst [ncentive

(1) The target fee payabic under SubCLIN 0017AA is of the estimated cost less facilities capital cost of
money (NN < ount equal ©o

(2} The maxiraum fee pavehle under SubCLIN 0017AA, is -vf the estimated cost less facilities capital cos? of

money (. - amount cqual © N

(3) The minimmum fee payasle under SubCLIN 0017AA i the estimated cost less facilities capiizl cost of
money _:m amount equal

(4) Fee will b= adjustec . actual cost that is less than or more than the estimated cost stated above using a share
ratio offl Government (@ Contractor for actual costs less than the estimated cost, and a ratio of o
Government . -0 niracior for actual costs greater than the estimated cost range applied according to Paragrapn
H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this =lzuse shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive,

(1) A ms.xim::m— “fiat zone” will be established at the target cost value of $1,518,857,379 with the
conduct of milestones belcw. The “flat zone™ over which the contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from

once the program milestones set forth below are conducted. (Note: As of the
effective date of Modification P00260, only -f the maximum -lat zone” has been
acknowledgsd as earned.)

(a-,-" the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Raview NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raytheon compieted the rzquirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
—:inat determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the

003633

W)
oK)

WLYL
c)

bjlt
0

by
ey CS

]

bo x4
by

byy

(bYY
()

O

L))



| NG - e maximur beneiit of the “flat zone”, zarned by t
gslen reve LT 2r er iged b

<15cal Year 2009, (1815 hereby acknowledgea b

sted quires - inis flat zone and earned the “rlat Zone" schedule inceutive of — Fina d
. - . L),

it:iizing the “Flat Zons™ amount will be made at the conclustor

e e TR o )

c) — the maximum henefit of the “{lat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Deve opmental L!JI‘{

» =»ith (he criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance

Test 1 (DT-." ix accor
Criteria for JLZNS SDI  antract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government
thai Raythec s zemplei: equirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

:a- >fthe available SN Final determination of incentive fee payment viilizing the L“)J(‘wi

“Fial Zone" z~~ount w = muae at the conclusion of the contract.)

) QD@ - - rmaximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eaed by the conduct of the Elect-omagnetic (

Environmentz: Eifects 723 Testing in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone

Performance Cviteria ft NS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12

ve) -i"- 55 the maximum benefit of the “flat zone™, earned by the conduct of the Intezrated Fire
Coatrol Ever: in accords -~ with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Perfonnance
Criteria for I".ZNS SDD “aatract. Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the govemment
that Raythecn complet=c "= requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

D &R - oo QR final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the AN'EA

“Flat Zone™ a:rount will e made at the conclusion of the contract.) *NOTE: Th
incentive for (b)(3)(A) [bl&k)

(i)&Title

; . = 5 . ; 10 Sec 130

'f— S - the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Functional ['1)(b)L o\

Configuration Audit (FCA; #] in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zons
Performance Criteria for 71.2NS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *Note: T s been

nereased fom: (D - @D < o movement of the YD iocentive for

YA
(b)(3)(A) &

(1)&Title
Sec 130
10 Sec 130 Lb)tc

&) —-' the maximum benefit of the “flat zone™, eamed by the conduct of Developmental (@)(b)
da

Test 2 (DT-2) 7 accordarce with the criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance

TENS SDT “zatract, Section H-19(¢), dated 08/10/12. *

Criteria for !

ih}— -" the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Early User Test!
sreviously Jefined as Limired User Test) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J attachmer: entitled
Zone Perizrmance < riteria for TLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(i) -- the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the Finai Functiona

Configuration Audit (FZA ) m accordance with the criteria set forth in Section I attachment entitled Flat Zone

e

oX

Performance — iteria for  LENS 5DD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(3) For Earnec Value «nc ost reporting purposes, the estimated cost value of (NG ! be vsed.

00239



DASG6H!-938-C-0001
P00262
Dage 2 of 21

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event o“a change issued under FAR 32.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance 2nd schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 arz added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option wiil ne incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00259 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification 700260:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC . 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 790,000.00
Al 200,000.00
AK ' $5,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52

O0aLYO



7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,006.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.54
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,352.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00

118,250.00

00aLH!

DASG6G-98-C-0001

P0O0242
Page 10 of 21



DASG63-98-C-0001
PQ0262
Page 11 of 21

NS 192,793,000 00
N 6.00
K 92.811.00
R 0.00
XS 0.00
386,377,998.90
KU 2,203.183.00
KV 65,000.00
KW 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
Kz 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
) 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
iD 7,943,648.00
LE i,173,850.00
L 10,00.00
Li3 62,000.50
LH 100,000.00
L 747600
LK $281.575,897.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,410.376.00
LN $630,06!.00
P $83,200.00
5] $235.566.00

00l Y



M

ME,

MF

MG

MH

M

\/H(.

ML

MM

MIN

$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,307,424.52
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$270,907,822.39
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00

$16,289,524.00

003 LY3

DASG60-98-C-0001
POO262
Page 12 0721



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00262
Page 13 of 21
MU $7,864,499.00
MV $39.921,199.75
MW §10.000,000.00
MX 5140,795,358.00 '
MY $18,327.00

6. The following is an update to Modification P00259 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through
Modification P00260:

CLIN 0001 i A 440,100.00
CLIN 0001 AD 0.00
440,100.00
CLIN 0003 AB 2,298,235.00
CLIN 0003 Al 17,832,987.00
CLIN 0003 A\D 0.00
CLIN 0003 A 7,500,000.00
CLIN 0003 Al 3,300,000.00
CLIN 0003 Al 17,192,400.00
CLIN 0003 \H 700,000.00
CLIN 0003 AM 17,045,000.00
CLIN 0003 AN 5,800.00
CLIN 0003 AP 20,779,000.00
CLIN 0003 AS 0.00
CLIN 0003 AT 6,984,678.52

Q0L Y



CLIN 000

CLIN 0002

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0002
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 000SAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AA

‘\ \

2K

BN

100,000.00

550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00

21,315.00

003 bUS

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

DASG60-98-C-3001
PO0262
Page 14 of 21



CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000928
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN D009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

AX

AY

8
F

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00

9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00

7,896,673.34

0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896.852.00

0.00

0L Y e

869,034.00

38,674,673.34

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P0O0262
Page 15 of 21



CLINDOL"AA

CLIN 0017 A

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 00174A

CLIN 0017 AA

CLIN0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 007 AA

CLIN 001724

CLIN0OL17AA

CLIN 0017A

CLIN0017AA

CLIN 00OL7AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN0O17AA

CLIN0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN D017AA

192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00

200,000.00

L 7,943,648.00

0.00

400,000.00

7,476.00

281,575,897.00

235,566.00

LS 6,069,616.00
530,377.00

l $9,100,000.00

$1,957,265.00

LW $255,567.00
X $68,000.00
LY $264,807,424.52
$375,000.00

$2,283,481.00

D $8,573.00
$0.00

ViF $270,907,822.39

00L417

DASG60-98-C-0001
P0O262

Page 16 0f 71



CLINGQOLT 4.4

CLIN 001

CLIN 00174 A

CLINGO17AY

CLIN 00174

CLIN 061744

CLINO0O17AA

CLIN 00174 A

CLIN 0017 AN

CLINOOITAA

CLIN 0017AA

CLINO0DITAA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN0OI7AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLINCO!7AB

CLINQQITAC

$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2.573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75

$10,000,000.00

$4+48,795.358.00
i i

$18.327.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

Q0ALYS

lﬁag.&x{g.sss.ss

118,250.00

190,000.00

DASGAHO-98-C-0uUL ]

Page 17

BO02A2

of 21

]



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00262
Page 18 of 21
CLIN0017AD 0.00
CLIN 0017AD 0.00
CLIN00I7AE 173,798.00
CLIN 0017AH 173,798.00
CLIN 002044, 0.00
CLIN 0020AA 26,660.00
26,660.00
CLIN 002124 LY 0.00
0.00
CLIN 002!1AB KV 0.00
CLIN0021AB LB 0.00
CLIN0021A3 =4 0.00
CLIN 0021 4B XY 0.00
0.00
CLIN 002!AC s 0.00
CLIN002TAC \ 0.00
0.00

QOLY T



CLIN 0022

CLIN 002>
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 002z

CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 002¢&

0.00

<X 60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
.8 12,500.00
10,000.00

3 $125,000.00

LA 13,508.00

62,000.00
KZ 25,000.00
LW 20,000,00

L 83,200.00

LE 1,173,850.00

H 1,080,404.00

MA 0.00

630,061.00

©0LLSD

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00262
Page 19 of 21

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00262
Page 20 of 21

CLIN 002 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 329,972.00
CLIN 002§ - 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 3 6,262,095.00
CLIN 0028 7] $7,864,499
17,439,008.00
CLIN 003G0. * MiX $52,974,283.00
CLINO00300Z X $719,132.00
CLIN 000303 $5,747.00
CLIN 0003~ $16,000,000.00
CLIN 000305* MX $16,000,000.00
CLIN 0030i6" VX $38,000,000.00
CLIN 003007* MX $1,096,196.00
CLIN 003008 WiIX $16,000,000.00
140,795,358.00

* CLIN 0030 has been estzblished for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioan]l GFEBS funding is
obligated. For pruposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

(End of Summary of Cha~zes)

00365 |



DASG6(-98-C-006!
POCZ5Z

Page 21 of 21

003 L5



LLCONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT y ) .
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
PO0263 14-Feb-2013 0010302569
6 ISSUED BY CODE W9113M 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) COoDL | S52205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC MIS T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ANDOVER MA 01810-4400

¥ | LoA MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DA 5G60-98-C-0001

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE_ 05716 IFACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
Il THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Dﬂ)c above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified Hr receipt of Ofr D is extended, D is not extended.

Ofler must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prios to the hour and date specified tn the solicitation oras amended by one ofthe Dl owing methods:

(a) By completing [temrs 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging reccipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offr submitted;
or{c) By scparate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an o fler already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter amkes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A {If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral FAR 52.232-22 Incremental Funding

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasibie.)
Modification Control Number: — (b>(6)
The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund CLIN 0017AA via CLIN 0030 ACRN MZ in the amount of $21,000,000.00. ACRN KM

for SLIN 0017AA in section G is incorrect and should be disregarded. Funded armount total as a result of this modification i section Gis
incorrect and should be disregarded.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document refrenced in ltem9A or 10A, as hereto fore changed, remains unchanged and in fiil Hree and ekt

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

i

16C. DAT [

(b)(6Y

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 6B. UNITED STATES OF

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

ONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
QY

14-Feb-2013 " (Y|,

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM [1-84 Prescribed by GSA

OO&L!‘S& FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



LJADUDU-YD-L-UVU L
P00263
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The following have been added by full text:
PURPOSE

CLIN 0030

* As stated in Modification P00251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additioant GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, invoiced,
analyzed, or reported separately from SubCLIN 0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN
0017AA with associated incentive events and flat zones.

The following have been deleted:
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 003009 is added as follows:

00Q 654



LIADUOU-Y0-L-VUU L

P00263
Page 3 of 4
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
003009 $0.00
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 001 7AA
CPIF
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0010303589
TARGET COST $0.00
TARGET FEE $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE
MINIMUM FEE $0.00
MAXIMUM FEE $0.00

SHARE RATIO ABOVE TARGET

SHARE RATIO BELOW TARGET

ACRN MZ $21,000,000.00
CIN: GFEBS001030358900001

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 003009:

INSPECT AT INSPECTBY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Govemment

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $21,000,000.00
from $1,922,617,489.68 to $1,943,617,489.68.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

KM: 21 7 2040 5L SL68 P17419E555L 255Y 4M7J730000 S01021 4M7J730000/74MJLE/4M was increased
by $192,793,000.00 from $0.00 to $192,793,000.00

The contract ACRN KP was changed to KM.

The Cost Code * has been added.

SUBCLIN 003009:
Funding on SUBCLIN 003009 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MZ

CIN: GFEBS001030358960001

00aLSS



UADUOU-YS-L-UYU L
P00263
Page 4 of 4
Acctng Data: 02120132014204000001171722550030003242A.0009263.1.1 6100.9000021001
Increase: $21,000,000.00
Total: $21,000,000.00
Cost Code: ASXFJ

{End of Summary of Changes)

60256



MOD00263 SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0030

The total cost of this line item has increased by $21,000,000.00 from $138,795,358.00 to
$159,795,358.00.*

* As stated in Modification P0O0251, CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS
funding for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA. The value of CLIN 0030 equates to the amount of GFEBS funding
obligated for performance of SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be considered additional contract value.
Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additional GFEBS funding is obligated.
CLIN 0030 and its SubCLINS will not be segregated from SubCLIN 0017AA, identified, accounted for, invoiced,
analyzed, or reported separately from SubCLIN 0017, including EVMS. All scope remains under SubCLIN
0017AA with associated incentive events and flat zones.

SUBCLIN 003009 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

003009
GFEBS Funding for SubCLIN 0017AA

CPIF
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0010303589

ACRNMZ $21,000,000.00
CIN: GFEBS001030358900001

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $21,000,000.00
from $1,963,219,224.00 10 $1,984,219,224.00.

SUBCLIN 003009:
Funding on SUBCLIN 003009 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MZ
CIN: GFEBS001030358900001

Acctng Data: 02120132014204000001171722550030003242A.0009263.1.1 6100.9000021001

00357



Increase: $21,000,000.00
Total: $21,000,000.00
Cost Code: ASXFEJ

Target Cost, Target Fee, and total for the above increase of $21,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost o of cost and (I facilities capital cost of money) and an )
increase in target fee o SR
€%

Target Cost &ﬁ)
Target Fee U
Total (b)(4) HE

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,776,902,132 $ 0 $1,776,902,132

ATE aa

£\ RGN AT 1. =T Mo
<) Amuuut ALLIOUCU Juucx ihc: LO Cidausc

for Payment of Costs: O cenen s

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for (b&(ﬁ- )
Payment of Fee: $ Y

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,732,016,533.66  $21,000,000 $1,753,016,533.66

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 46,885,598.34 ($21,000,000) $ 25,885,598.34

* These figures take into cousideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

3. The following is an update to Modification P00255 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00263:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,687.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00

00a.L5¢



20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00

003639



LG 62,000.00

LH 400,000.00
LJ 7.476.00
LK $281,575,897.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,410,376.00
LN $630,061.00
LpP $83,200.00
LQ $235,566.00
LR $125,000.00
LS $6,069.,616.00
LT $530,377.00
LU $9,100,000.00
LV $1,957,265.00
Lw $255,567.00
LX $68.,000.00
LY $264,807,424.52
LZ $1,751,384.00
MA $2,982,442.00
MB $375,000.00
MC $2,283,481.00
MD $8,573.00
ME $0.00
MF $270,514,880.00
MG $6,262,095.00
MH $213,390.00
MJ $858,495.00
MK $56,076.00
ML $116,044.00
MM $1,618,600.00
MN $2,573,000.00
MP $250,000.00
MQ $691,421.00
MR $0.00
MS $700,000.00
MT $16,289,524.00
MU $7,864,499.00
MV $39,921,199.75
MW $10,000,000.00
MX $159,795,358.00

4. The following is an update to Moditication P00255 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through
Modification P00256:

CLIN ACRN FUNDING AMT CLINTOTAL
CLIN 0001 AA 440,100.00
CLIN 0001 AD 0.00

440,100.00

003 b (e0



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 000SAA
CLIN O009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN G009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN Q009AB

LGRS EERAREAG

AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AQ

BK
BN
BU
BV

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.06
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
$5,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

0036l

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199.288.50

447,966.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN O017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN O017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN OC17AA
CLINQ017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 00L7AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN0017AA

AU
AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KN

KQ
KS

KT .

KU
KY
LC
LD
LE

LH
LJ

LK

LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX

LY

MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MH
MJ

MK

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957.265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,807,424.52
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$270,514,880.00
$213,390.00
$858.495.00
$56,076.00

03664,

869,034.00

38,674,673.34

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 001L7AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN Q017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

ML
MM
MN
MP
MQ
MR
MS
MT
MV
MW
MX
MY
MZ

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

KW

KV
LB

KY

$116,044.00
$1,618,600.00
$2,573,000.00
$250,000.00
$691,421.00
$0.60
$700,000.00
$16,289,524.00
$39,921,199.75
$10,000,000.00
$140,795,358.00
$18,327.00
$21,000,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

00dkl3

1,751,016,533.66

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00




CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028

CLIN 003001*
CLINQO3002*
CLIN 000303*

CLIN 000304*
CLIN 000305*

KW

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LE
LM

MA

LN

Lz

LM
MA
MG
MU

MX
MX
MX

MX
MX

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,206.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

$7,864,499

$52,974,283.00

$719,132.00
$5,747.00

$16,000,000.00
$16,000,000.00

OodllY

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

17,439,008.00




CLIN 003006* MX $38,000,000.00

CLIN 003007* MX $1,096,196.00
CLIN 003008* MX $14,000,000.00
CLIN 003009* MX $21,000,000.00

159,795,358.00

* CLIN 0030 has been established for the sole purpose of obligating GFEBS funding for performance of SubCLIN
0017AA. Informational SubCLINs under CLIN 0030 will be established each time additional GFEBS funding is
obligated. For purposes of this funding update, funding obligated under CLIN 0030 will also be reflected under
SubCLIN 0017AA and should not be counted twice with regards to the total contract funding obligated.

(End of Summary of Changes)

00665



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

(02666



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT  |FONTRACTIPCOPE | PAGEOF PAGES

v 1 ] 10
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. S.PROJECTNO.({fapplicable)
Pooz b4 21-Mar-2013 | oorosssm
6.1SSUED BY CODE WO113M 7.ADMINISTERED BY (1fother than item6) CODE ]SzthSA
— DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMOG/ARSTRAT S0 APPLE Hill DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/STZFR2
PG BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01878
HUNTSVRLE AL 33807.3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST
DO 18104400 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X H]A% &8_%59 &%l}‘lTRACT /ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
ICODE__ 5718 leaciiTY cODE X | 30-Jan-1988
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The sbove nunbered soliciiation Is ded as set ©rthin Item 14, The kour and date specified ®rreceipt of O fir D is exended, D is not extended,
Ofr nust arknowledge recelpt ofthis amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Bllowing methods:
{n) By conpleting Itens 8 and 15, and retuming coples ofthe d (b) By ack ledging receipt afthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofer submitled;
or(c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a refrn to the solicitation and d mb FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT GF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis srendment you desire to change an oy already submitied, such change may be nude by telegramar latter,
provided cach telegramor Jetter makes reRrence ta the solicitation and this anendment, and is received prior o the opening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICAT IONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

x

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and autharity)

E. IMPORTANT: Cantractor D isnot, [ﬂ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matier ~
where feasible.) &\Q@
Modification Control Number:’

See Cantinuation Page

afthe dacunent refrenced in Item9A or 10A, as hereto bre changed, rwmmins unchanged and in fill Sree and efct,

16A, NAMWFFICER (Type or print) QD) (U)
16C. DATE SIGNED b )b)

$ 1 MAR 2083 (v ‘Ka\

I5C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature 3T p rized to sign 5174 { 1%

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 1 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-8 Prescribed by GSA

) \J

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00264
Page2 of 10

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
The following items are applicable to this modification:

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The following have been added by full text:
PURPOSE

The purpose of this modification is:

1. Settlement of P00260 Change Order Modification per the USD, AT&L Nunn-
McCurdy directed restructure of JLENS contract DASG60-98-C-0001 submitted in
letter JLENS-2012-031.

The target cost, target fee, and total contract value will not be adjusted from Change
Order modification P00260 and subsequent modifications that make corrections or add
incremental funding through modification P00263.

2. It is understood that P00260 Change Order amount of $59,034,271 shall not change
from $59,034,271.00.

3. Attach GFE list dated 01/24/2013 in section J of the contract.

4. Attach Contractor Furnished Property (CFP) list dated 01/24/2013 which includes
Cooperative

Engagement Capability (CEC) Hardware, and Revised additional test spares in section

J of the contract. Note: Engineering units are acceptable for delivery so long as all
components are form, fit and function equivalent.

5. Attach revised DD250 Plan dated 02-11-2013 in section J of the contract.
6. Attach revised Functional Configuration Audit (FCA) Plan dated 02/14/2013 in

section J of the contract.

7. Attach revised Master Test Plan dated 02/04/2013 to section J of the contract.

00l



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00264
Page 3 of 10

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec

8. The requirement to under this

change order is withdrawn in its entirety. 130 (a)(b)
9. The cost identified in the JPO iniliSis fir Riiili ﬂ iiiil'iables (ROR)is  (B)(3)(A)(H)&Title 10
- and Bwill remain at Sec 130 (a)(b) DT

these values are included in the $59,034,27 1.00 change order P0G260, (Y&
but are to be documented in the modification for baselining purposes). ‘

10. Aerostat Accident Recoup Direction

The Aerostat Accident shall be considered settled within this restructure settlement with no
further intent by the Government to take further action in this matter. In consideration for
this accident Raytheon shall provide (2) JLENS compliant Tethers in the amount of
$2,316,819.00, as well as the Governments cost avoidance and other consideration.
Agreement by Raytheon to this settlement relinquishes all claims for equitable adjustment
by Raytheon, and the Government denies the increase to the Contract Budget Baseline
(CBB) as requested by Raytheon. In consideration of the foregoing, the Government
hereby releases Raytheon from any and all liability under the contract for further claims or
liability attributable to the Aerostat Accident.

11. Upon execution of this contract modification, Raytheon will commence re-
baselining the work to go including the FY’13 restructure as part of the SDD (CLIN
0017AA). Raytheon will incorporate the changes for the restructured baseline in
accordance with its documented process guidelines and procedures.

12. Flat Spot Opportunity Incentive Criteria

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum _“ﬂat zone” will be established at the target cost value of RDXA(
O ith the conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the (e

contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from (NN SO (b)(4)

once the program milestones set forth below are conducted. (Note: As of the effective date

of Modification P00260, onlmm' the maximum (I f1at zone” has (b)(4) ©¥

been acknowledged as earned.)

(=) SIS - of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the X4
conduct of the SDD System Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007, (Itis

hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon completed the requirement for this

O0L b



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00264
Page 4 of 10

flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of (i [ N Final Qﬁ)@—)
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at

the conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007~ 633(0 )
] (o)

(o) IR of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the DG

conduct of SDD Orbit Critical Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is
hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon completed the requirement for this
flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive 0- Final (b)(4) U{%

determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at
the conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, NS (, )

—— Gy

(c) SRR : of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct (&
of the Developmental Test 1 (DT-1) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section J
attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-
19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon
completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule incentive
of SN G - of the available QNI Final determination of incentive W&)
fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the
contract.)

(d) $—-’o of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct (4
of the Electromagnetic Environmental Effects (E3) Testing in accordance with the criteria
set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD
Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12.

(e) ~,-A) of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the Lo)(4)
conduct of the Integrated Fire Control Event in accordance with the criteria set forth in

Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract,
Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned a “Flat Zone” schedule

incentive of IR o-@ - of the available QUMMM Final determination of o)

incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of
the contract.) *NOTE: The potential has been dM ) 4)
due to movement of the S incentive for YA
(1)&Title 10 Sec
() YN @I of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the 130 (@(b) bi4)

conduct of the Functional Configuration Audit (FCA) #1 in accordance with the criteria set
forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD
Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *Note: The potential has been increased from

003.610



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00264
Pa f 10

G o SERR ¢ (o movement of the YEINJIMncentive for (b)(3)(A) ()4
(i)&Title

| 10 Sec 130

(a)(b)
() N, S ; of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the i
conduct of Developmental Test 2 (DT-2) in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section
J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD Contract, Section
H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(h) YNSRI of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct  (D)(4) (},)(:
of the Early User Test (previously defined as Limited User Test) in accordance with the
criteria set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for
JLENS SDD Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

() Y gl - of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the (4

conduct of the Final Functional Configuration Audit (FCA) in accordance with the criteria
set forth in Section J attachment entitled Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD
Contract, Section H-19(c), dated 08/10/12. *

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the estimated cost value of

S vl be uscd. X4
d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is
agreed that changes to the performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of
the equitable adjustment. In the event that any Options to CLIN 0017 are added and
exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to the Option will
be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

SECTION ] - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:
I-1
SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:

00 L7/



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00264
Page 6 of 10
5. SECTIONJ - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS:

Section J is changed as shown below:

TITLE DATE #OF PAGES

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 09 11
Revision |1 (Added per Modification PO0187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 Apr L1 13
Revision 13 (Added per Modification P00235)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN 0017:
JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07

Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 06 Apr 09 38
(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification P00187)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 09 Mar 10 36
(SDD) Program Staterment of Work, Revision 2
(Added per Modification P0O0207)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 01 Sep 11 36
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00239)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 26 Sep 11 36
(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification P00240)

10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B0O1 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07
Per Modification PO0136)
(Replace Data ltem Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

Per Modification P00 143 & to add statement in

Section A of Modification P0O0143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per Revised 11 Jul 08 I
Modification P00161)

0073



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00264
Page 7 of 10

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 07 May 09 2
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B0O01 and B0O14
(Added per Modification PO0187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 20 Mar 09 60
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )
(Added per Modification PO0187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 30 Aug 11 2
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B001 and BO14
(Added per Modification P00239)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 31 Jul 12 1
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B004
(Added per Modification P00257)

*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 Qctober 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6

**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification PO0183)

Replaced with Revision D List 23 Feb 10 11

(Per Modification P00207)

**Per the DCMA and -(aytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of (b)(4)
the equipment listed below for utinizauon on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)3)(A)

00 bL13



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00264
Page8 of 10
Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:
Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASGISO-OOM 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
(b)(6)

Ship to address:

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-000! for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

JLENS SDD DD250 Plan 11 Dec 09 5
(Added per Modification P00207)

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3893, 15 Nov 10 15
Revision 2, CDRL B039-005b

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3894, 18 Aug 10 16
CDRL B039-006

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3895, 28 Sep 10 50
CDRL B039-007

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) JL1359 20 Jun 11 7

(Added per Modification P00240)

Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD 01 Nov 11 4
Contract, Section H-19(c)
(Added per Modification P00242)

Revised Flat Zone Performance Criteria for JLENS SDD 02 Aug 12 7
Contract, Section H-19(c)
(Added per Modification P00257)

Test Spares List Undated 8
(Added per Modification P00247)

SubCLIN 0017AA
The following added by reference per Modification P000264

00 R6714



~Government Furnished Equipment list (GFE)

« Contractor Furnished Property list (CFP)

24 Jan 13

24 Jan 13

(Includes Cooperative Engagement Capability (CEC Hardware)

~ SDD DD250 Plan

% Functional Configuration Audit (FCA) Plan
FY13 Master Test Plan, H492257 Rev b

v Flat Spot Opportunity Incentive Spreadsheet

* FY13 Final Test Spares List

CLINs 0023 and 00024
JLENS Simulation Support
SOW dated 28 January 2008
For JDEP, Nimble Fire and
Simulation Support Tasks
(Added per Mod P00160)

CLIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program
Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program
Program and Technical Clarification Description,
incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification PO0165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program
Statement of Work, Revision 5§
(Added per Modification P00211)

JLENS Integrated Fire Contro! Demonstration Program
Program and Tcchnical Clarification Description,
incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modiftcation P00211)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with
Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification PO0O165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423),

CLIN 0028, Exhibit B, Data Item Nos. B001 through B006

(Added per Modification POO211)

11 Feb 13

14 Feb 13
04 Feb 13
N/A

04 Mar 13

28 January 2008

14 Jan 08

25 Jul 08

14 Sep 09

30 Mar 10

16 Oct 07

16 Jun 10

0045

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00264
Page 9 of 10

28

62

2 pages

26



CLIN 0027

JLENS System Integration Lab (SIL)
Equipment List
(Added per Modification P0O0196)

Revision to System Integration Lab (SIL)

Equipment List
(Added per Modification P00217)

(End of Summary of Changes)

00dL Tl

Undated

02 Aug 10

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00264
Page 10 of 10



v e
Q
£
w
)
-t
b
w

()(3)(A)({)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




_sares List

e+

-~

[~
It
w
o
~
D
[y




.ares List

—~
o
§
w
m
i
-
w

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




sares List

-~

]
£
w,
™
~
>
W

(b)(3)(A)([)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

.ares List

5

-
]
=
[
2
[y

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A) (i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




()(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

_ares List

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

-~
3
B
[y
)
al
b
LS

(b)(3)(A) (1) &Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(D)6T-H NOILD3S “1DVHINOD Aas sS.

404 VI¥3LI4D JAILNIONI 1OdS 1v1d

0088 3



FLAT SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIA FOR. 'S SDD CONTRACT, SECTION H-19(C

(b)(3)(A)
(b)(4)




FLAT SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIAFOR 'S SDD CONTRACT, SECTION H-19(C)




(b)(3)(A)
FLAT SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIAFOR 1S SDD CONTRACT, SECTION H-19(C)  (b)(4)




(b)(4)

(D)6T-H NOILD3S ‘LOVYINOD aas s

(b)(4)

,mO“_ VI43114I JAILNIONI LOdS 1V

(b)(4)

00368



FLAT SPOT INCENTIVE CRITERIAFOR NS SDD CONTRACT, SECTION H-19(C)

(b)(3)(A)
(b)(4)




(b)(4)

(2)6T-H NOLLD3S ‘LOVYLINOD Ads SN

(b)(4)

J0Od VIY3LIdI JAILNIONI LOdS LV14

(b)(4)

00 89









(b)(3)(A) (i) &Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
{a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)(4) (b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)

(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)
(A)

(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)
(A)

(N &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(4)










(1)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)}(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec

130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec

130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)
(A)

(1) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)

Page |12 of 62

008704




(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)8&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(4)










Wyv)

W)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(4)

004910l



(b))

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

)

b)(3)(A)
1)&Title 10 Sec
30 (a)(b)







(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 139 (a)(b)

(b)(4)




130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1) &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&T'itle
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
{a)(h)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec

130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

130 (a)
(b}




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec

130 (a)
(b)

130 (a)(b)




Sec 130 (a)
{b)

10 Sec
130 {a)
(b)




b)(3)(A)
i)&Title 10
ec 130 (a)(b)

(B)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b){(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

(a)(b)

ll} Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3}(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)




b)(3)(A)
i)&Title 10
ec 130 (a)
b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




(b)(4)




0034




(b)(3)(A)
i) &Title
0 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec

130 (a)(b)

0 Sec 130
a)(b)




10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




{I_l_, o

10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(4)







(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
{b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)







(b)(7)(E)

Sec 130 (a)
(b}

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(4)




10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)
















(b)(4)




(b)(4)

It:] Sec
130 (a)(b)

130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)
(A)

(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b){4)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)
(A)

(1) &Titl
e 10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130

(a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(1) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130

(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
{b)




10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)
(A)

() &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)
(A)

(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Titl
e 10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)
(A)

(i) &Titl
e 10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(4)




(b)(3)
(A)

(i) &Ti
tle 10
Sec
130
(a)(b)

(b)(3) -
(A)
(i)&Tit
le 10
Sec

130 (a)
(b)

(1) &Titl
e 10 Sec
130 (a)
{b)

(b)(4)




130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec

130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)






